2013 Midwest Scholastic Rowing

Official Results

Womens HS Varsity 2-
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1A: Womens HS Varsity 2- Semi-Final 1 @ 12:00 PM |

1st 3 Grosse lle (O. Flessland) 06:51.63

2nd 2  Cranbrook Kingswood (H. Harper) 06:58.61 1.7% 00:06.98 00:00:06.98
3rd 4  Upper Arlington A (C. Bair) 07:14.15 5.5% 00:15.54 00:00:22.52
4th 5 Rockford (L. marvin) 07:30.70 9.5% 00:16.55 00:00:39.07

Race 1B: Womens HS Varsity 2- Semi-Final 2 @ 12:07 PM

1st 2 Cincinnati Country Day (l. Hudson) 06:42.36
2nd 5 North Allegheny (N. Stahl) 07:00.84 4.6% 00:18.48 00:00:18.48
3rd 4  Skyline Crew (M. Hagan) 07:08.25 6.4% 00:07.41 00:00:25.89
4th 3 Upper Arlington B (L. Reed) 07:24.64 10.5% 00:16.39 00:00:42.28
Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1: Womens HS Varsity 2- Final @ 08:00 AM |

1st 4  Cincinnati Country Day (l. Hudson) 06:38.03 15.0
2nd 3 Grosse lle (O. Flessland) 06:46.14 2.0% 00:08.11 00:00:08.11 12.0
3rd 2  Cranbrook Kingswood (H. Harper) 06:49.68 2.9% 00:03.54 00:00:11.65 6.0
4th 6  Skyline Crew (M. Hagan) 07:03.37 6.4% 00:13.69 00:00:25.34 3.0
5th 5 North Allegheny (N. Stahl) 07:03.71 6.5% 00:00.34 00:00:25.68 1.5
6th 1 Upper Arlington A (C. Bair) 07:12.87 8.8% 00:09.16 00:00:34.84 0.8
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Womens HS Novice 8+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 2HR: Womens HS Novice 8+ Heat @ 07:30 AM
1st 39 Ann Arbor Pioneer A (H. Mahoney) 06:23.71 00:07:59.09 00:14:22.80
2nd 36 New Trier (F. Dearborn) 06:25.67 0.5% 00:01.96 00:06:27.79 00:12:53.46
3rd 37 Culver (L. Pollock) 06:28.64 1.3% 00:02.97 00:06:54.76 00:13:23.40
4th 38 St. Ursula (S. McCormick) 06:30.06 1.7% 00:01.42 00:07:39.06 00:14:09.12
5th 46 Rockford (A. Erickson) 06:38.77 3.9% 00:08.71 00:12:42.12 00:19:20.89
6th 49 Marietta (C. Huck) 06:41.45 4.6% 00:02.68 00:14:34.97 00:21:16.42
7th 48 Fox Chapel (A. Puthenpurayil) 06:42.17 4.8% 00:00.72 00:13:59.32 00:20:41.49
8th 42 North Allegheny (J. Broeker) 06:47.23 6.1% 00:05.06 00:19:24.94 00:26:12.17
9th 45 Forest Hills Central (B. Mooney) 07:00.24 9.5% 00:13.01 00:22:41.72 00:29:41.96
10th 40 Riverview A (N. Smth) 07:01.20 9.8% 00:00.96 00:18:37.79 00:25:38.99
11th 44  |-C Rowing (J. Latham) 07:02.79 10.2% 00:01.59 00:10:58.72 00:18:01.51
12th 41 Saint Joseph Academy (A. Brunori) 07:02.93 10.2% 00:00.14 00:09:42.19 00:16:45.12
13th 52 Loyola Academy (E. Placeholder9) 07:10.56 12.2% 00:07.63 00:20:14.19 00:27:24.75
14th 51 Roosevelt (M. Green) 07:15.93 13.6% 00:05.37 00:21:37.35 00:28:53.28
15th 50 Parkersburg South (K. Wilson) 07:21.13 15.0% 00:05.20 00:15:44.60 00:23:05.73
16th 43 Notre Dame Academy A (K. Oberski) 08:01.45 25.5% 00:40.32 00:10:15.41 00:18:16.86
17th 47 Crestwood (Y. Mohammad) 08:46.59 37.2% 00:45.14 00:17:29.35 00:26:15.94

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
\Race 2A: Womens HS Novice 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 12:14 PM
1st 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer A (H. Mahoney) 06:00.49
2nd 4  Culver (L. Pollock) 06:04.27 1.0% 00:03.78 00:00:03.78
3rd 2 Marietta (C. Huck) 06:09.38 2.5% 00:05.11 00:00:08.89
4th 5 North Allegheny (J. Broeker) 06:16.64 4.5% 00:07.26 00:00:16.15
5th 1 Forest Hills Central (B. Mooney) 06:22.89 6.2% 00:06.25 00:00:22.40
6th 6 I-C Rowing (J. Latham) 06:48.81 13.4% 00:25.92 00:00:48.32
Race 2B: Womens HS Novice 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 12:21 PM
1st 2 Rockford (A. Erickson) 05:58.62
2nd 3 New Trier (F. Dearborn) 06:02.94 1.2% 00:04.32 00:00:04.32
3rd 4 St Ursula (S. McCormick) 06:07.43 2.5% 00:04.49 00:00:08.81
4th 5 Fox Chapel (A. Puthenpurayil) 06:10.01 3.2% 00:02.58 00:00:11.39
5th 1 Riverview A (N. Smth) 06:22.59 6.7% 00:12.58 00:00:23.97
6th 6  Saint Joseph Academy (A. Brunori) 06:42.15 12.1% 00:19.56 00:00:43.53
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Womens HS Novice 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 2: Womens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 08:07 AM |

1st 5 New Trier (F. Dearborn) 05:52.62 30.0
2nd 4 Rockford (A. Erickson) 05:55.20 0.7% 00:02.58 00:00:02.58 24.0
3rd 6 St. Ursula (S. McCormick) 05:56.49 1.1% 00:01.29 00:00:03.87 12.0
4th 3 Ann Arbor Pioneer A (H. Mahoney) 05:57.20 1.3% 00:00.71 00:00:04.58 6.0
5th 1 Marietta (C. Huck) 06:10.46 5.1% 00:13.26 00:00:17.84 3.0
6th 2  Culver (L. Pollock) 06:12.96 5.8% 00:02.50 00:00:20.34 1.5
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Mens HS Novice 8+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 3HR: Mens HS Novice 8+ Heat @ 07:45 AM
1st 55 Culver (M. Moody) 05:26.85 00:29:30.85 00:34:57.70
2nd 67 St. Edward (K. DeChant) 05:31.23 1.3% 00:04.38 00:43:24.32 00:48:55.55
3rd 63 St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck) 05:31.62 1.5% 00:00.39 00:40:21.94 00:45:53.56
4th 54 New Trier (A. CHiao) 05:41.05 4.3% 00:09.43 00:28:59.35 00:34:40.40
5th 60 Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham) 05:45.24 5.6% 00:04.19 00:33:05.56 00:38:50.80
6th 59 Central Catholic Pitt (J. DalDosso) 05:45.31 5.6% 00:00.07 00:32:28.44 00:38:13.75
7th 53 Rockford (A. Solomon) 05:51.60 7.6% 00:06.29 00:36:59.56 00:42:51.16
8th 57 St. Ignatius HS A (T. Delgado) 05:54.05 8.3% 00:02.45 00:37:39.00 00:43:33.05
9th 64 Roosevelt (B. Lange) 06:00.84 10.4% 00:06.79 00:41:17.56 00:47:18.40
10th 70 Pine-Richland (A. Buss) 06:04.80 11.6% 00:03.96 00:44:43.41 00:50:48.21
11th 69 |I-C Rowing A (H. DeWitt) 06:05.68 11.9% 00:00.88 00:44:21.25 00:50:26.93
12th 71 Riverview (S. Orsargos) 06:07.50 12.4% 00:01.82 00:45:40.97 00:51:48.47
13th 73 Grosse lle (Z. Tharrett) 06:08.89 12.9% 00:01.39 00:47:05.63 00:53:14.52
14th 61 Ann Arbor Huron (D. ltkis) 06:19.54 16.1% 00:10.65 00:33:48.76  00:40:08.30
15th 68 St. Francis de Sales (H. Guhl) 06:24.63 17.7% 00:05.09 00:39:02.69 00:45:27.32
16th 65 Loyola Academy (l. lynch) 06:29.97 19.3% 00:05.34 00:42:08.32 00:48:38.29
17th 66 Allderdice (T.Giampapa) 06:31.44 19.8% 00:01.47 00:36:09.85 00:42:41.29
18th 58 Upper Arlington (D. Briggs) 06:33.54 20.4% 00:02.10 00:38:22.97 00:44:56.51
19th 62 Forest Hills Central (T. Saliba) 06:34.47 20.7% 00:00.93 00:46:22.00 00:52:56.47
20th 56 Orchard Lake A (S. Walz) 06:39.30 22.2% 00:04.83 00:35:37.70 00:42:17.00
21st 74  Cranbrook Kingswood (M. Weiss) 06:58.39 28.0% 00:19.09 00:47:56.38 00:54:54.77
72 Saline (M. Eby) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 3A: Mens HS Novice 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 12:28 PM
1st 3 Culver (M. Moody) 05:20.09
2nd 4 New Trier (A. CHiao) 05:26.01 1.8% 00:05.92 00:00:05.92
3rd 1 Grosse lle (Z. Tharrett) 05:48.50 8.9% 00:22.49 00:00:28.41
4th 5 Riverview (S. Orsargos) 05:53.06 10.3% 00:04.56 00:00:32.97
5th 2 Roosevelt (B. Lange) 05:53.68 10.5% 00:00.62 00:00:33.59
6th 6 Loyola Academy (. lynch) 06:23.30 19.7% 00:29.62 00:01:03.21
Race 3B: Mens HS Novice 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 12:35 PM
1st 3  St. Edward (K. DeChant) 05:20.58
2nd 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham) 05:20.85 0.1% 00:00.27 00:00:00.27
3rd 5 1-C Rowing A (H. DeWitt) 05:35.26 4.6% 00:14.41 00:00:14.68
4th 2 St Ignatius HS A (T. Delgado) 05:41.57 6.5% 00:06.31 00:00:20.99
5th 1  Ann Arbor Huron (D. ltkis) 06:06.98 14.5% 00:25.41 00:00:46.40
6th 6 Allderdice (T. Giampapa) 06:21.98 19.2% 00:15.00 00:01:01.40
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Mens HS Novice 8+

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 3C: Mens HS Novice 8+ Semi-Final 3 @ 12:42 PM |

1st 3 St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck) 05:22.31

2nd 4  Central Catholic Pitt (J. DalDosso) 05:31.55 2.9% 00:09.24 00:00:09.24

3rd 2 Rockford (A. Solomon) 05:35.27 4.0% 00:03.72 00:00:12.96

4th 5 Pine-Richland (A. Buss) 05:58.37 11.2% 00:23.10 00:00:36.06

5th 1 St Francis de Sales (H. Guhl) 06:19.93 17.9% 00:21.56 00:00:57.62

6th 6 Upper Arlington (D. Briggs) 06:21.05 18.2% 00:01.12 00:00:58.74
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 3: Mens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 08:14 AM |

1st 2 St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck) 05:06.92 30.0
2nd 3  Culver (M. Moody) 05:11.38 1.5% 00:04.46 00:00:04.46 24.0
3rd 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham) 05:12.85 1.9% 00:01.47 00:00:05.93 12.0
4th 4  St. Edward (K. DeChant) 05:14.63 2.5% 00:01.78 00:00:07.71 6.0
5th 5 New Trier (A. CHiao) 05:17.50 3.4% 00:02.87 00:00:10.58 3.0
6th 6 Central Catholic Pitt (J. DalDosso) 05:30.32 7.6% 00:12.82 00:00:23.40 1.5
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Womens HS Varsity 1x

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 4. Womens HS Varsity 1x Final @ 08:21 AM |

1st 4  Hathaway Brown (E. Gaudiani) 06:46.06 10.0
2nd 6 Rockford (S. VanFossen) 07:12.87 6.6% 00:26.81 00:00:26.81 8.0
3rd 5 North Allegheny (K. Clem) 07:1468 7.0% 00:01.81 00:00:28.62 4.0
4th 2  Skyline Crew (M. Boisvert) 07:22.36 8.9% 00:07.68 00:00:36.30 1.0
5th 3 Cincinnati Country Day (J. Lester) 07:56.52 17.4% 00:34.16 00:01:10.46 0.5
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Mens HS Ltwt 2x
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 5A: Mens HS Ltwt 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 12:49 PM |

1st 2 Hawken (G. Whitehead) 05:38.37

2nd 4 North Allegheny (J. Kim) 05:48.67 3.0% 00:10.30 00:00:10.30
3rd 3 Fox Chapel (A. Hamel) 05:58.95 6.1% 00:10.28 00:00:20.58
4th 6 Southgate Anderson (N. Shivel) 06:01.61 6.9% 00:02.66 00:00:23.24
5th 5 St Ignatius HS (W. Fistek) 06:02.80 7.2% 00:01.19 00:00:24.43

Race 5B: Mens HS Ltwt 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 12:56 PM

1st 2 Riverview (R. Welsh) 06:03.41
2nd 3 Rockford A (E. VanderVelde) 06:45.92 11.7% 00:42.51 00:00:42.51
3rd 5 Crestwood (J. Lempicki) 06:53.34 13.7% 00:07.42 00:00:49.93
4  Parkersburg South (J. Carvell) Scratch
Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 5: Mens HS Ltwt 2x Final @ 08:28 AM |

1st 3 Hawken (G. Whitehead) 05:32.31 15.0
2nd 2 North Allegheny (J. Kim) 05:35.05 0.8% 00:02.74 00:00:02.74 12.0
3rd 4  Riverview (R. Welsh) 05:55.24 6.9% 00:20.19 00:00:22.93 6.0
4th 1 Fox Chapel (A. Hamel) 06:07.30 10.5% 00:12.06 00:00:34.99 3.0
5th 5 Rockford A (E. VanderVelde) 06:54.52 24.7% 00:47.22 00:01:22.21 15
6th 6 Crestwood (J. Lempicki) 07:16.67 31.4% 00:22.15 00:01:44.36 0.8
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Mens HS Junior 2x

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 6HR: Mens HS Junior 2x Heat @ 08:05 AM

1st 76 Fox Chapel (G. Gaydosh) 06:00.55 00:52:23.10 00:58:23.65
2nd 75 Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 06:14.13 3.8% 00:13.58 00:52:58.10 00:59:12.23
3rd 83 North Allegheny A (A. Ridenour) 06:16.30 4.4% 00:02.17 00:55:16.85 01:01:33.15
4th 87 Northville HS (D. Varghese) 06:26.99 7.3% 00:10.69 00:57:35.79 01:04:02.78
5th 78 Crestwood A (M. Hijazi) 06:32.83 9.0% 00:05.84 00:59:45.94 01:06:18.77
6th 89 North Allegheny B (Z. Springer) 06:38.34 10.5% 00:05.51 00:58:44.28 01:05:22.62
7th 86 St. Ignatius HS (M. DeGrandis) 06:40.08 11.0% 00:01.74 00:56:49.79 01:03:29.87
8th 90 Orchard Lake (M. Mankins) 07:00.13 16.5% 00:20.05 00:59:15.63 01:06:15.76
9th 84 Riverview (K. Wasilewksi) 07:09.64 19.2% 00:09.51 00:55:41.82 01:02:51.46
10th 88 Rockford (M. Crimp) 07:19.72 22.0% 00:10.08 00:58:13.03 01:05:32.75
11th 82 St. Francis de Sales (S. Welling) 07:21.63 22.5% 00:01.91 00:54:49.85 01:02:11.48
12th 80 Saline (N. Dellot) 07:28.37 24.4% 00:06.74 00:56:17.28 01:03:45.65
13th 79 Allderdice (Z. Finder) 07:35.98 26.5% 00:07.61 00:54:00.38 01:01:36.36
14th 85 Crestwood B (C. Puhl) 08:59.38 49.6% 01:23.40 01:18:51.44 01:27:50.82

77 Southgate Anderson (J. Turner) Did Not

Finish

81 Parkersburg South (T. Inman) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 6A: Mens HS Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 01:03 PM |

1st 3 Fox Chapel (G. Gaydosh) 05:49.13

2nd 4 North Allegheny A (A. Ridenour) 05:56.43 2.1% 00:07.30 00:00:07.30

3rd 2 North Allegheny B (Z. Springer) 06:03.75 4.2% 00:07.32 00:00:14.62

4th 5 Orchard Lake (M. Mankins) 06:44.18 15.8% 00:40.43 00:00:55.05

5th 6 St Francis de Sales (S. Welling) 06:54.64 18.8% 00:10.46 00:01:05.51

6th 1 Riverview (K. Wasilewksi) 07:00.09 20.3% 00:05.45 00:01:10.96

\Race 6B: Mens HS Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 01:10 PM

1st 4 Northville HS (D. Varghese) 06:00.18

2nd 3  Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 06:03.39 0.9% 00:03.21 00:00:03.21

3rd 2 Crestwood A (M. Hijazi) 06:08.20 2.2% 00:04.81 00:00:08.02

4th 5 St Ignatius HS (M. DeGrandis) 06:09.83 2.7% 00:01.63 00:00:09.65

5th 6 Saline (N. Dellot) 06:52.42 14.5% 00:42.59 00:00:52.24
1 Rockford (M. Crimp) Scratch
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Mens HS Junior 2x

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 6: Mens HS Junior 2x Final @ 08:35 AM |

1st 3 Fox Chapel (G. Gaydosh) 05:42.60 15.0

2nd 2 North Allegheny A (A. Ridenour) 05:46.81 1.2% 00:04.21 00:00:04.21 12.0

3rd 4 Northville HS (D. Varghese) 05:47.87 1.5% 00:01.06 00:00:05.27 6.0

4th 5 Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 05:50.28 2.2% 00:02.41 00:00:07.68 3.0

5th 1 North Allegheny B (Z. Springer) 06:05.90 6.8% 00:15.62 00:00:23.30

6th 6 Crestwood A (M. Hijazi) 06:15.62 9.6% 00:09.72 00:00:33.02 0.8
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Mens Varsity 2x
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 7A: Mens Varsity 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 01:17 PM |

1st 4  Fox Chapel A (J. Eicher) 05:55.79

2nd 6 Fox Chapel B (R. Heister) 06:05.41 2.7% 00:09.62 00:00:09.62

3rd 2 Cincinnati Country Day B (R. Gaede) 06:06.82 3.1% 00:01.41 00:00:11.03

4th 7 Grosse lle (J. Mizak) 06:15.34 5.5% 00:08.52 00:00:19.55

5th 5 Riverview (J. Werner) 06:26.53 8.6% 00:11.19 00:00:30.74

6th 3 North Catholic (M. Fegula) 07:21.84 24.2% 00:55.31 00:01:26.05
1 St Ignatius HS (J. Myers) Scratch

Race 7B: Mens Varsity 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 01:24 PM

1st 2 Skyline Crew (A. Stryker) 05:57.85

2nd 7 Cincinnati Country Day A (A. Bunge) 06:05.15 2.0% 00:07.30 00:00:07.30

3rd 1 Rockford (C. Fase) 06:07.96 2.8% 00:02.81 00:00:10.11

4th 5 Saline (R. Wellings) 06:08.29 2.9% 00:00.33 00:00:10.44

5th 4 North Allegheny (M. Rad) 06:11.34 3.8% 00:03.05 00:00:13.49

6th 3 Pine-Richland (B. Wilson) 06:13.99 4.5% 00:02.65 00:00:16.14

7th 6 Crestwood (L. Dudek) 07:24.25 24.1% 01:10.26 00:01:26.40

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 7: Mens Varsity 2x Final @ 08:42 AM |

1st 4  Skyline Crew (A. Stryker) 05:40.62 15.0
2nd 3 Fox Chapel A (J. Eicher) 05:47.61 2.1% 00:06.99 00:00:06.99 12.0
3rd 2 Fox Chapel B (R. Heister) 05:50.96 3.0% 00:03.35 00:00:10.34
4th 5 Cincinnati Country Day A (A. Bunge) 05:51.20 3.1% 00:00.24 00:00:10.58 1.5
5th 1 Cincinnati Country Day B (R. Gaede) 06:00.64 5.9% 00:09.44 00:00:20.02
6 Rockford (C. Fase) Scratch
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Womens HS Ltwt 4+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 8HR: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat @ 08:20 AM

1st 98 New Trier (M. Cruger) 06:35.23 01:07:07.19 01:13:42.42
2nd 101 Fox Chapel (C. Hamilton) 06:38.00 0.7% 00:02.77 01:08:53.88 01:15:31.88
3rd 102 Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy)  06:44.52 2.4% 00:06.52 01:09:37.16 01:16:21.68
4th 94 Saint Joseph Academy (J. Herrel) 06:45.40 2.6% 00:00.88 01:05:31.00 01:12:16.40
5th 104 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Croley) 06:46.06 2.7% 00:00.66 01:11:01.72 01:17:47.78
6th 92 I-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:48.32 3.3% 00:02.26 01:02:23.69 01:09:12.01
7th 99 Marietta (H. Carman) 06:49.50 3.6% 00:01.18 01:07:38.44 01:14:27.94
8th 100 Ann Arbor Huron (T. Gibson) 06:53.58 4.6% 00:04.08 01:08:20.50 01:15:14.08
9th 105 Grosse lle (E. DesJardins) 06:55.59 5.2% 00:02.01 01:21:35.19 01:28:30.78
10th 91 North Catholic (C. Sahr) 07:03.40 7.1% 00:07.81 01:04:40.10 01:11:43.50
11th 106 Shaker Heights A (S. Jackson) 07:03.45 7.1% 00:00.05 01:11:47.22 01:18:50.67
12th 96 North Allegheny (E. Immonen) 07:08.13 8.3% 00:04.68 01:04:08.97 01:11:17.10
13th 93 Riverview (N. Lee) 07:12.82 9.5% 00:04.69 01:12:51.06 01:20:03.88
14th 95 Roosevelt (R. Zasadny) 07:14.68 10.0% 00:01.86 01:06:15.66 01:13:30.34
15th 103 Gibraltar Carlson (K. Arp) 07:45.46 17.8% 00:30.78 01:10:32.50 01:18:17.96
16th 107 Northville HS (H. Murray) 08:00.57 21.6% 00:15.11 01:12:27.56 01:20:28.13

97 Anthony Wayne (B. Darcangelo) Scratch

109 Rockford (E. Emerick) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Split

Pts

Race 8A: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 01:31 PM

1st 3 New Trier (M. Cruger) 06:19.09

2nd 4  Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy) 06:24.64 1.5% 00:05.55 00:00:05.55
3rd 2 |-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:27.61 2.2% 00:02.97 00:00:08.52
4th 5  Ann Arbor Huron (T. Gibson) 06:38.42 5.1% 00:10.81 00:00:19.33
5th 6 Shaker Heights A (S. Jackson) 06:44.61 6.7% 00:06.19 00:00:25.52
6th 1 Grosse lle (E. DesJardins) 06:46.77 7.3% 00:02.16 00:00:27.68

Race 8B: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 01:38 PM

1st 4  Saint Joseph Academy (J. Herrel) 06:13.56

2nd 3 Fox Chapel (C.Hamilton) 06:15.63 0.6% 00:02.07 00:00:02.07
3rd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Croley) 06:17.67 1.1% 00:02.04 00:00:04.11
4th 1 North Catholic (C. Sahr) 06:21.24 2.1% 00:03.57 00:00:07.68
5th 5 Marietta (H. Carman) 06:25.37 3.2% 00:04.13 00:00:11.81
6th 6 North Allegheny (E. Immonen) 06:38.24 6.6% 00:12.87 00:00:24.68
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Womens HS Ltwt 4+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 8: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 08:49 AM |

1st 3 New Trier (M. Cruger) 06:14.41 20.0
2nd 4  Saint Joseph Academy (J. Herrel) 06:19.84 1.5% 00:05.43 00:00:05.43 16.0
3rd 5 Fox Chapel (C. Hamilton) 06:23.65 2.5% 00:03.81 00:00:09.24 8.0
4th 6 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Croley) 06:23.93 2.5% 00:00.28 00:00:09.52 4.0
5th 2 Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy) 06:26.03 3.1% 00:02.10 00:00:11.62 2.0
6th 1 |I-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:42.40 7.5% 00:16.37 00:00:27.99 1.0
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Womens HS Varsity 4+
Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 9HR: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Heat @ 08:35 AM |

1st 114 Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 06:25.06 01:24:08.44 01:30:33.50
2nd 119 Saint Joseph Academy (M. Sudetic) 06:34.18 2.4% 00:09.12 01:26:15.12 01:32:49.30
3rd 111 1-C Rowing (M. Connery) 06:34.65 2.5% 00:00.47 01:22:52.38 01:29:27.03
4th 116 Forest Hills Central (M. Pruiett) 06:35.31 2.7% 00:00.66 01:25:07.66 01:31:42.97
5th 115 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco) 06:35.36 2.7% 00:00.05 01:24:30.82 01:31:06.18
6th 112 Rockford (L. Pratt) 06:38.11 3.4% 00:02.75 01:23:34.28 01:30:12.39
7th 127 Culver (K. Trefren) 06:39.31 3.7% 00:01.20 01:30:43.19 01:37:22.50
8th 113 Upper Arlington (G. Tucker) 06:41.22 4.2% 00:01.91 01:23:50.22 01:30:31.44
9th 125 Shaker Heights (J. Mawhorter) 06:55.18 7.8% 00:13.96 01:29:43.66 01:36:38.84
10th 110 Hampton (R. Finigan) 07:01.34 9.4% 00:06.16 01:22:30.63 01:29:31.97
11th 130 Louisville Collegiate (S. Rowan) 07:01.71 9.5% 00:00.37 01:32:31.91 01:39:33.62
12th 120 Fox Chapel (M. Root) 07:06.48 10.8% 00:04.77 01:26:51.91 01:33:58.39
13th 117 Notre Dame Academy (E. Held) 07:13.38 12.5% 00:06.90 01:25:47.63 01:33:01.01
14th 121 Cranbrook Kingswood (H. Harper) 07:16.10 13.3% 00:02.72 01:27:30.28 01:34:46.38
15th 124 Roosevelt (J. Zurbo) 07:27.65 16.3% 00:11.55 01:29:13.32 01:36:40.97
16th 123 Allderdice (C. Biefeld) 07:31.63 17.3% 00:03.98 01:28:42.12 01:36:13.75
17th 126 Mt. Lebanon (A. Tzaneva) 07:34.20 18.0% 00:02.57 01:30:08.97 01:37:43.17
18th 122 Central Catholic (J. Francis) 07:42.02 20.0% 00:07.82 01:28:11.44 01:35:53.46
19th 129 Big Red (A. Garrett) 08:11.22 27.6% 00:29.20 01:31:51.56 01:40:02.78
118 Anthony Wayne (M. Behrman) Scratch
128 Riverview (E. Pisarzewski) Scratch
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 9A: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 01:45 PM |

1st 3 Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 06:00.41

2nd 4 |-C Rowing (M. Connery) 06:17.15 4.6% 00:16.74 00:00:16.74
3rd 5 Upper Arlington (G. Tucker) 06:23.22 6.3% 00:06.07 00:00:22.81
4th 2  Rockford (L. Pratt) 06:23.59 6.4% 00:00.37 00:00:23.18
5th 1 Shaker Heights (J. Mawhorter) 06:30.55 8.4% 00:06.96 00:00:30.14
6th 6 Louisville Collegiate (S. Rowan) 06:43.81 12.0% 00:13.26 00:00:43.40

Race 9B: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 01:52 PM

1st 3 Saint Joseph Academy (M. Sudetic) 06:07.78

2nd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco) 06:10.06 0.6% 00:02.28 00:00:02.28
3rd 4  Forest Hills Central (M. Pruiett) 06:17.17 2.6% 00:07.11 00:00:09.39
4th 5 Culver (K. Trefren) 06:18.74 3.0% 00:01.57 00:00:10.96
5th 1 Hampton (R. Finigan) 06:40.67 8.9% 00:21.93 00:00:32.89
6th 6 Fox Chapel (M. Root) 06:49.24 11.3% 00:08.57 00:00:41.46
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Womens HS Varsity 4+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 9: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 08:56 AM |

1st 3 Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 06:10.50 20.0
2nd 4  Saint Joseph Academy (M. Sudetic) 06:17.87 2.0% 00:07.37 00:00:07.37 16.0
3rd 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco) 06:19.05 2.3% 00:01.18 00:00:08.55 8.0
4th 6 Forest Hills Central (M. Pruiett) 06:20.02 2.6% 00:00.97 00:00:09.52 4.0
5th 2 |-C Rowing (M. Connery) 06:22.12 3.1% 00:02.10 00:00:11.62 2.0
6th 1 Upper Arlington (G. Tucker) 06:31.24 5.6% 00:09.12 00:00:20.74 1.0
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Mens HS Ltwt 4+
Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 10HR: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat @ 08:50 AM |

1st 131 Rockford (K. Clinthorne) 05:41.73 01:33:41.41 01:39:23.14
2nd 141 St. Ignatius HS (B. Kungl) 05:55.53 4.0% 00:13.80 01:39:09.53 01:45:05.06
3rd 132 Upper Arlington (W. Byrd) 05:56.99 4.5% 00:01.46 01:34:08.03 01:40:05.02
4th 137 Skyline Crew (Q. Faro) 05:58.91 5.0% 00:01.92 01:36:17.47 01:42:16.38
5th 149 Saline (S. Hutfles) 06:01.40 5.8% 00:02.49 01:44:09.79 01:50:11.19
6th 134 Grosse lle (K. Karrar) 06:01.65 5.8% 00:00.25 01:35:17.32 01:41:18.97
7th 133 Orchard Lake (N. Nelson) 06:07.10 7.4% 00:05.45 01:34:46.22 01:40:53.32
8th 139 Marietta (H. Weihl) 06:07.48 7.5% 00:00.38 01:37:54.60 01:44:02.08
9th 151 Upper St. Clair (B. O'Keeffe) 06:13.70 9.4% 00:06.22 01:37:04.69 01:43:18.39
10th 140 North Catholic (N. Pietrone) 06:14.72 9.7% 00:01.02 01:38:31.03 01:44:45.75
11th 146 Anthony Wayne (M. Despoth) 06:14.93 9.7% 00:00.21 01:42:02.88 01:48:17.81
12th 142 Forest Hills Central (L. Devereaux) 06:15.28 9.8% 00:00.35 01:40:05.88 01:46:21.16
13th 143 Roosevelt (M. Rakoczy) 06:22.34 11.9% 00:07.06 01:40:39.03 01:47:01.37
14th 136 Riverview (J. House) 06:29.73 14.0% 00:07.39 01:35:48.53 01:42:18.26
15th 148 Big Red (T. Opel) 06:40.73 17.3% 00:11.00 01:43:38.25 01:50:18.98
16th 144 Gibraltar Carlson (T. Lazarski) 06:42.16 17.7% 00:01.43 01:41:41.47 01:48:23.63
17th 150 Northville HS (Y. Desai) 07:12.58 26.6% 00:30.42 01:45:00.12 01:52:12.70
135 New Trier (A. Cottingham) Scratch
145 Parkersburg South (M. Smith) Scratch
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 10A: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 01:59 PM |

1st 4 Upper Arlington (W. Byrd) 05:37.74

2nd 3 Rockford (K. Clinthorne) 05:38.98 0.4% 00:01.24 00:00:01.24
3rd 2 Grosse lle (K. Karrar) 05:40.67 0.9% 00:01.69 00:00:02.93
4th 6 Anthony Wayne (M. Despoth) 05:54.36 4.9% 00:13.69 00:00:16.62
5th 5 Marietta (H. Weihl) 05:55.74 5.3% 00:01.38 00:00:18.00
6th 1 Upper St. Clair (B. O'Keeffe) 05:57.26 5.8% 00:01.52 00:00:19.52

Race 10B: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:06 PM

1st 3 St Ignatius HS (B. Kungl) 05:35.46
2nd 4  Skyline Crew (Q. Faro) 05:39.44 1.2% 00:03.98 00:00:03.98
3rd 2 Saline (S. Hultfles) 05:40.33 1.5% 00:00.89 00:00:04.87
4th 5 Orchard Lake (N. Nelson) 05:47.48 3.6% 00:07.15 00:00:12.02
5th 6 Forest Hills Central (L. Devereaux) 05:50.30 4.4% 00:02.82 00:00:14.84
6th 1 North Catholic (N. Pietrone) 05:59.80 7.3% 00:09.50 00:00:24.34
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Mens HS Ltwt 4+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 10: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 09:03 AM |

1st 2 Rockford (K. Clinthorne) 05:31.72 20.0
2nd 5 Skyline Crew (Q. Faro) 05:35.34 1.1% 00:03.62 00:00:03.62 16.0
3rd 4 St Ignatius HS (B. Kungl) 05:36.18 1.3% 00:00.84 00:00:04.46 8.0
4th 3 Upper Arlington (W. Byrd) 05:37.37 1.7% 00:01.19 00:00:05.65 4.0
5th 6 Saline (S. Hutfles) 05:45.74 4.2% 00:08.37 00:00:14.02 2.0
6th 1 Grosse lle (K. Karrar) 05:46.15 4.4% 00:00.41 00:00:14.43 1.0
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Mens HS Varsity 4+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

\Race 11HR: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Heat @ 09:10 AM

1st 152 Rockford (A. Carley) 05:30.98 01:46:52.47 01:52:23.45
2nd 164 St. Ignatius HS (J. Ranney) 05:31.10 0.0% 00:00.12 01:52:25.79 01:57:56.89
3rd 155 Culver (B. DeVries) 05:33.39 0.7% 00:02.29 01:47:32.91 01:53:06.30
4th 168 Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 05:39.93 2.7% 00:06.54 01:54:39.82 02:00:19.75
5th 162 Forest Hills Central (C. Skarli) 05:40.49 2.9% 00:00.56 01:51:37.66 01:57:18.15
6th 165 East Grand Rapids (S. Telford) 05:42.87 3.6% 00:02.38 01:53:02.06 01:58:44.93
7th 159 Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy) 05:45.20 4.3% 00:02.33 01:49:29.10 01:55:14.30
8th 153 I-C Rowing (O. Skelding) 05:47.84 5.1% 00:02.64 01:47:09.06 01:52:56.90
9th 156 Upper Arlington (G. Brown) 05:53.96 6.9% 00:06.12 01:48:01.97 01:53:55.93
10th 167 Saline (B. Roberts) 05:55.41 7.4% 00:01.45 01:54:13.03 02:00:08.44
11th 157 Hampton A (B. Luksik) 05:57.10 7.9% 00:01.69 01:49:05.50 01:55:02.60
12th 169 Central Catholic (N. Billmaier) 05:57.92 8.1% 00:00.82 01:55:14.25 02:01:12.17
13th 160 Marietta (A. Billingsley) 06:02.19 9.4% 00:04.27 01:50:12.56 01:56:14.75
14th 163 Ann Arbor Huron (J. Deakin) 06:04.37 10.1% 00:02.18 01:52:09.38 01:58:13.75
15th 166 Northville HS (M. Robinet) 06:05.94 10.6% 00:01.57 01:53:38.10 01:59:44.04
16th 161 Grosse lle (S. Mitchell) 06:13.26 12.8% 00:07.32 01:51:09.63 01:57:22.89
17th 172 Central Catholic Pitt (J. Mains) 06:24.07 16.0% 00:10.81 01:57:38.85 02:04:02.92
18th 158 Upper St. Clair (B. Sharma) 06:27.96 17.2% 00:03.89 01:46:27.85 01:52:55.81
19th 173 Shaker Heights (Z. Hofstetter) 06:33.65 18.9% 00:05.69 01:58:18.06 02:04:51.71
20th 171 Riverview (A. Campbell) 06:33.89 19.0% 00:00.24 01:56:40.38 02:03:14.27
21st 170 Roosevelt (J. Kowalski) 07:10.00 29.9% 00:36.11 01:55:54.66 02:03:04.66
154 New Trier (J. Figura) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
\Race 11A: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:13 PM
1st 3 Rockford (A. Carley) 05:29.00
2nd 4  Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 05:33.43 1.3% 00:04.43 00:00:04.43
3rd 2 Upper Arlington (G. Brown) 05:38.40 2.9% 00:04.97 00:00:09.40
4th 1 Marietta (A. Billingsley) 05:45.05 4.9% 00:06.65 00:00:16.05
5th 5 Central Catholic (N. Billmaier) 05:46.52 5.3% 00:01.47 00:00:17.52
6th 6 Grosse lle (S. Mitchell) 06:07.46 11.7% 00:20.94 00:00:38.46
Race 11B: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:20 PM
1st 3 St Ignatius HS (J. Ranney) 05:29.53
2nd 4  Forest Hills Central (C. Skarli) 05:32.90 1.0% 00:03.37 00:00:03.37
3rd 2 1-C Rowing (O. Skelding) 05:35.83 1.9% 00:02.93 00:00:06.30
4th 5 Hampton A (B. Luksik) 05:50.34 6.3% 00:14.51 00:00:20.81
5th 1  Ann Arbor Huron (J. Deakin) 06:05.40 10.9% 00:15.06 00:00:35.87
6th 6 Central Catholic Pitt (J. Mains) 06:09.46 12.1% 00:04.06 00:00:39.93
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Mens HS Varsity 4+
Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 11C: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 02:27 PM |

1st 3 Culver (B. DeVries) 05:25.65

2nd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy) 05:38.61 4.0% 00:12.96 00:00:12.96

3rd 4  East Grand Rapids (S. Telford) 05:46.67 6.5% 00:08.06 00:00:21.02

4th 1 Northville HS (M. Robinet) 05:53.17 8.5% 00:06.50 00:00:27.52

5th 5 Saline (B. Roberts) 05:58.05 9.9% 00:04.88 00:00:32.40

6th 6 Upper St. Clair (B. Sharma) 06:25.73 18.4% 00:27.68 00:01:00.08
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 11: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 09:10 AM |

1st 2 Culver (B. DeVries) 05:14.18 20.0
2nd 3 Rockford (A. Carley) 05:17.20 1.0% 00:03.02 00:00:03.02 16.0
3rd 4 St Ignatius HS (J. Ranney) 05:19.99 1.8% 00:02.79 00:00:05.81 8.0
4th 1 Forest Hills Central (C. Skarli) 05:28.55 4.6% 00:08.56 00:00:14.37 4.0
5th 6 Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy) 05:30.32 5.1% 00:01.77 00:00:16.14 2.0
6th 5 Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 05:34.64 6.5% 00:04.32 00:00:20.46 1.0
Page 18 of 54 Printed: 2013-May-12 06:56 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench


http://regattaworkbench.com/

Womens HS Freshman 8+

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 12A: Womens HS Freshman 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:34 PM |

1st 5 Loyola Academy (S. Shugrue) 06:05.69
2nd 3 Oakland Catholic (J. Zenkevich) 06:20.77 4.1% 00:15.08 00:00:15.08
3rd 4  Saint Joseph Academy (S. Frohnapple) 06:21.53 4.3% 00:00.76 00:00:15.84
4th 2 Rockford (O. Bigelow) 06:23.80 5.0% 00:02.27 00:00:18.11
5th 6 Shaker Heights (H. Yusko) 06:46.65 11.2% 00:22.85 00:00:40.96
\Race 12B: Womens HS Freshman 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:41 PM
1st 4  New Trier (E. Sharkey) 05:40.69
2nd 2 Upper Arlington (K. Trudeau) 05:54.62 4.1% 00:13.93 00:00:13.93
3rd 3 Ann Arbor Huron (O. RUBINFELD) 06:06.59 7.6% 00:11.97 00:00:25.90
4th 5 Big Red (M. Burks) 06:11.99 9.2% 00:05.40 00:00:31.30
5th 6 Ann Arbor Pioneer (C. Hesseltine) 06:27.93 13.9% 00:15.94 00:00:47.24
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 12: Womens HS Freshman 8+ Final @ 09:17 AM |

1st 4  New Trier (E. Sharkey) 05:49.29 30.0
2nd 5 Upper Arlington (K. Trudeau) 06:05.10 4.5% 00:15.81 00:00:15.81 24.0
3rd 6  Ann Arbor Huron (O. RUBINFELD) 06:13.40 6.9% 00:08.30 00:00:24.11 12.0
4th 3 Loyola Academy (S. Shugrue) 06:16.75 7.9% 00:03.35 00:00:27.46 6.0
5th 2 Oakland Catholic (J. Zenkevich) 06:31.94 12.2% 00:15.19 00:00:42.65 3.0
6th 1 Saint Joseph Academy (S. Frohnapple) 07:18.91 25.7% 00:46.97 00:01:29.62 1.5
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Mens HS Freshman 8+

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 13A: Mens HS Freshman 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:48 PM |

1st 2 St Ignatius HS (C. Purcell) 05:14.37

2nd 1 St. Edward (B. Strumbel) 05:16.71 0.7% 00:02.34 00:00:02.34
3rd 3 Upper Arlington (G. Boyer) 05:25.74 3.6% 00:09.03 00:00:11.37
4th 7 Loyola Academy (B. Sassaman) 05:29.24 4.7% 00:03.50 00:00:14.87
5th 4  Fox Chapel (D. Lukas) 05:36.45 7.0% 00:07.21 00:00:22.08
6th 5 Forest Hills Central (J. Hartert) 05:42.83 9.1% 00:06.38 00:00:28.46
7th 6 Allderdice (T. Pellegrini) 05:51.74 11.9% 00:08.91 00:00:37.37

\Race 13B: Mens HS Freshman 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:55 PM

1st 7  New Trier (J. Dillon) 05:07.33

2nd 3  Central Catholic Pitt (C. Tarrant) 05:16.20 2.9% 00:08.87 00:00:08.87
3rd 2 Orchard Lake A (J. Kozicki) 05:19.04 3.8% 00:02.84 00:00:11.71
4th 1 Ann Arbor Huron (J. Teener) 05:33.85 8.6% 00:14.81 00:00:26.52
5th 4  Culver (J. Roesler) 05:38.11 10.0% 00:04.26 00:00:30.78
6th 5 Rockford (J. Christy) 06:00.67 17.4% 00:22.56 00:00:53.34
7th 6 St. John's Jesuit (B. Yassine) 06:33.54 28.1% 00:32.87 00:01:26.21

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 13: Mens HS Freshman 8+ Final @ 09:24 AM |

1st 4 New Trier (J. Dillon) 05:14.53 30.0
2nd 5 Central Catholic Pitt (C. Tarrant) 05:21.61 2.3% 00:07.08 00:00:07.08 24.0
3rd 3  St.Ignatius HS (C. Purcell) 05:24.77 3.3% 00:03.16 00:00:10.24 12.0
4th 6 Orchard Lake A (J. Kozicki) 05:25.99 3.6% 00:01.22 00:00:11.46 6.0
5th 2  St. Edward (B. Strumbel) 05:27.15 4.0% 00:01.16 00:00:12.62 3.0
6th 1 Upper Arlington (G. Boyer) 05:39.67 8.0% 00:12.52 00:00:25.14 1.5
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Womens HS Junior 4x

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 14: Womens HS Junior 4x Final @ 09:31 AM |

1st 4 North Allegheny (L. Griffin) 06:21.94 20.0
2nd 2 Saline (G. Gallagher) 06:41.65 5.2% 00:19.71 00:00:19.71 12.0
3rd 5 Skyline Crew (A. Raschke) 07:00.15 10.0% 00:18.50 00:00:38.21 6.0
4th 3 Rockford (S. Wasson) 07:19.12 15.0% 00:18.97 00:00:57.18 1.0
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Womens HS Varsity 4x

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 15: Womens HS Varsity 4x Final @ 09:38 AM |

1st 6 Culver (D. Rassi) 06:28.03 20.0
2nd 2  Skyline Crew (A. Boisvert) 06:42.37 3.7% 00:14.34 00:00:14.34 16.0
3rd 4  Southgate Anderson (D. Leciejewski) 06:59.93 8.2% 00:17.56 00:00:31.90 8.0
4th 3 Riverview (A. Little) 07:02.96 9.0% 00:03.03 00:00:34.93 2.0
5th 5 Cincinnati Country Day (k. bannerman) 07:56.81 22.9% 00:53.85 00:01:28.78 1.0
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Womens HS Junior 8+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 16HR: Womens HS Junior 8+ Heat @ 09:25 AM

1st 178 New Trier (M. Denham) 05:44.63 02:02:37.54 02:08:22.17
2nd 177 Skyline Crew (E. Bourland) 05:55.78 3.2% 00:11.15 02:01:49.87 02:07:45.65
3rd 174 Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 05:57.48 3.7% 00:01.70 01:59:23.55 02:05:21.03
4th 184 Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 05:58.28 4.0% 00:00.80 02:04:40.23 02:10:38.51
5th 187 Rockford (M. Plekes) 06:04.41 5.7% 00:06.13 02:05:05.47 02:11:09.88
6th 180 Anthony Wayne (M. Behrman) 06:07.12 6.5% 00:02.71 02:03:15.42 02:09:22.54
7th 190 Marietta (M. Broughton) 06:10.96 7.6% 00:03.84 02:07:09.71 02:13:20.67
8th 183 Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy) 06:16.00 9.1% 00:05.04 02:04:18.03 02:10:34.03
9th 191 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Smotrich-Barr) 06:18.91 9.9% 00:02.91 02:07:44.29 02:14:03.20
10th 175 St. Ursula (R. Steinbauer) 06:19.55 10.1% 00:00.64 02:00:01.98 02:06:21.53
11th 176 Ann Arbor Huron (T. Gibson) 06:23.47 11.3% 00:03.92 02:01:12.49 02:07:35.96
12th 182 Grosse lle (E. DesJardins) 06:24.75 11.6% 00:01.28 02:05:56.72 02:12:21.47
13th 181 Saint Joseph Academy (A. Rieman) 06:27.38 12.4% 00:02.63 02:03:54.50 02:10:21.88
14th 193 Culver (A. Emoff) 06:41.09 16.4% 00:13.71 02:10:17.89 02:16:58.98
15th 192 Pine-Richland (C. Falcone) 06:41.95 16.6% 00:00.86 02:08:40.90 02:15:22.85
16th 188 Northville HS (E. Tatge) 06:59.31 21.7% 00:17.36 02:09:37.47 02:16:36.78
17th 194 Riverview (Z. Hoyt) 07:28.11 30.0% 00:28.80 02:10:51.90 02:18:20.01

186 Forest Hills Central (A. GARDNER) Scratch

189 Parkershurg South (K. Wilson) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 16A: Womens HS Junior 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 03:02 PM |

1st 3 New Trier (M. Denham) 05:33.26

2nd 4  Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 05:46.53 4.0% 00:13.27 00:00:13.27

3rd 2 Anthony Wayne (M. Behrman) 05:50.25 5.1% 00:03.72 00:00:16.99

4th 5 Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy) 05:52.13 5.7% 00:01.88 00:00:18.87

5th 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Smotrich-Barr) 05:55.40 6.6% 00:03.27 00:00:22.14

6th 6  Ann Arbor Huron (T. Gibson) 06:07.56 10.3% 00:12.16 00:00:34.30

7th 7  Forest Hills Central (A. GARDNER) 06:36.88 19.1% 00:29.32 00:01:03.62
\Race 16B: Womens HS Junior 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 03:09 PM

1st 2 Rockford (M. Plekes) 05:38.56

2nd 4  Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 05:43.02 1.3% 00:04.46 00:00:04.46

3rd 3 Skyline Crew (E. Bourland) 05:45.64 2.1% 00:02.62 00:00:07.08

4th 1 St Ursula (R. Steinbauer) 05:55.34 5.0% 00:09.70 00:00:16.78

5th 5 Marietta (M. Broughton) 05:58.18 5.8% 00:02.84 00:00:19.62

6th 6 Grosse lle (E. DesJardins) 06:12.24 9.9% 00:14.06 00:00:33.68
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Womens HS Junior 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 16: Womens HS Junior 8+ Final @ 09:45 AM |

1st 3 New Trier (M. Denham) 05:36.50 30.0
2nd 4  Rockford (M. Plekes) 05:40.18 1.1% 00:03.68 00:00:03.68 24.0
3rd 2 Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 05:48.64 3.6% 00:08.46 00:00:12.14 12.0
4th 6 Skyline Crew (E. Bourland) 05:49.05 3.7% 00:00.41 00:00:12.55 6.0
5th 5 Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 05:51.18 4.4% 00:02.13 00:00:14.68 3.0
6th 1 Anthony Wayne (M. Behrman) 06:00.74 7.2% 00:09.56 00:00:24.24 1.5
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Mens HS Junior 8+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 17HR: Mens HS Junior 8+ Heat @ 09:40 AM

1st 199 Upper Arlington (P. Bruce) 05:16.07 02:15:27.16  02:20:43.23
2nd 202 Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 05:17.33 0.4% 00:01.26 02:16:00.56 02:21:17.89
3rd 196 St. Ignatius HS (B. Pigniczky) 05:19.54 1.1% 00:02.21 02:13:42.85 02:19:02.39
4th 201 St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum) 05:20.07 1.3% 00:00.53 02:18:49.53 02:24:09.60
5th 197 Loyola Academy (J. Brett) 05:23.78 2.4% 00:03.71 02:14:14.79 02:19:38.57
6th 200 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh) 05:25.18 2.9% 00:01.40 02:17:48.53 02:23:13.71
7th 195 Central Catholic Pitt (S. Burke) 05:26.74 3.4% 00:01.56 02:13:08.97 02:18:35.71
8th 198 New Trier (M. White) 05:34.23 5.7% 00:07.49 02:15:10.53 02:20:44.76
9th 214 Ann Arbor Pioneer (N. Morningstar) 05:39.72 7.5% 00:05.49 02:24:21.85 02:30:01.57
10th 206 Roosevelt (D. DeShantz-Cook) 05:41.17 7.9% 00:01.45 02:20:39.35 02:26:20.52
11th 209 I-C Rowing (J. Lopez) 05:43.93 8.8% 00:02.76 02:21:19.10 02:27:03.03
12th 203 Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Mertz) 05:52.05 11.4% 00:08.12 02:18:09.41 02:24:01.46
13th 207 Upper St. Clair (A. Thakur) 05:54.65 12.2% 00:02.60 02:25:04.22 02:30:58.87
14th 211 Anthony Wayne (t. stainfield) 05:55.23 12.4% 00:00.58 02:23:52.53 02:29:47.76
15th 208 Northville HS (D. Varghese) 05:59.00 13.6% 00:03.77 02:26:42.50 02:32:41.50
16th 210 Parkersburg South (M. Smith) 05:59.02 13.6% 00:00.02 02:22:10.53 02:28:09.55
17th 204 Riverview (J. House) 05:59.45 13.7% 00:00.43 02:25:34.63 02:31:34.08
18th 205 Forest Hills Central (T. Wahl) 06:26.34 22.2% 00:26.89 02:19:57.41 02:26:23.75
19th 213 Grosse lle (J. Evans) 06:36.06 25.3% 00:09.72 02:25:56.85 02:32:32.91
212 Big Red (J. Carty) Scratch

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 17A: Mens HS Junior 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 03:16 PM |

1st 2 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh) 05:00.38

2nd 3 Upper Arlington (P. Bruce) 05:02.93 0.8% 00:02.55 00:00:02.55

3rd 4 St Ignatius HS (B. Pigniczky) 05:06.22 1.9% 00:03.29 00:00:05.84

4th 5 New Trier (M. White) 05:10.03 3.2% 00:03.81 00:00:09.65

5th 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer (N. Morningstar) 05:21.12 6.9% 00:11.09 00:00:20.74

6th 6 |I-C Rowing (J. Lopez) 05:30.62 10.1% 00:09.50 00:00:30.24
Race 17B: Mens HS Junior 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 03:23 PM

1st 3 Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 05:00.28

2nd 4  St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum) 05:03.58 1.1% 00:03.30 00:00:03.30

3rd 2 Loyola Academy (J. Brett) 05:04.33 1.3% 00:00.75 00:00:04.05

4th 5 Central Catholic Pitt (S. Burke) 05:06.71 2.1% 00:02.38 00:00:06.43

5th 1 Roosevelt (D. DeShantz-Cook) 05:36.36 12.0% 00:29.65 00:00:36.08

6th 6 Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Mertz) 05:42.71 14.1% 00:06.35 00:00:42.43
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Mens HS Junior 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 17: Mens HS Junior 8+ Final @ 09:52 AM |

1st 2 Upper Arlington (P. Bruce) 05:06.50 30.0
2nd 3 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh) 05:10.93 1.4% 00:04.43 00:00:04.43 24.0
3rd 4  Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg) 05:13.05 2.1% 00:02.12 00:00:06.55 12.0
4th 1 St Ignatius HS (B. Pigniczky) 05:14.08 2.5% 00:01.03 00:00:07.58 6.0
5th 5 St John's Jesuit (L. McCollum) 05:16.74 3.3% 00:02.66 00:00:10.24 3.0
6th 6 Loyola Academy (J. Brett) 05:19.77 4.3% 00:03.03 00:00:13.27 1.5
Page 26 of 54 Printed: 2013-May-12 06:56 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench


http://regattaworkbench.com/

Mens HS Varsity 1x
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 18A: Mens HS Varsity 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 03:30 PM |

1st 4  Cincinnati Country Day B (A. Bunge) 06:34.22
2nd 6  Skyline Crew (J. Hu) 06:37.43 0.8% 00:03.21 00:00:03.21
3rd 2 Fox Chapel (P.Froehlke) 06:40.65 1.6% 00:03.22 00:00:06.43
4th 5 Crestwood B (A. Delgreco) 06:50.56 4.1% 00:09.91 00:00:16.34
5th 1 Southgate Anderson A (N. Shivel) 06:58.74 6.2% 00:08.18 00:00:24.52
6th 3 St Ignatius HS (P. Mclintyre) 07:29.06 13.9% 00:30.32 00:00:54.84
\Race 18B: Mens HS Varsity 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 03:37 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Country Day A (E. Engelke) 06:26.78
2nd 1 Pine-Richland (O. Snyder) 06:27.46 0.2% 00:00.68 00:00:00.68
3rd 3  Parkersburg South (J. Carvell) 06:28.92 0.6% 00:01.46 00:00:02.14
4th 4  Crestwood A (M. Hijazi) 06:29.52 0.7% 00:00.60 00:00:02.74
5th 5 Southgate Anderson B (M. Kowalsky) 07:07.15 10.4% 00:37.63 00:00:40.37
6 Cincinnati Country Day C (L. Mairal-Cruz) Scratch
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 18: Mens HS Varsity 1x Final @ 09:59 AM |

1st 4  Cincinnati Country Day A (E. Engelke) 06:43.92 10.0
2nd 3 Cincinnati Country Day B (A. Bunge) 06:52.26 2.1% 00:08.34 00:00:08.34

3rd 2 Skyline Crew (J. Hu) 06:52.47 2.1% 00:00.21 00:00:08.55 4.0
4th 5 Pine-Richland (O. Snyder) 06:54.63 2.7% 00:02.16 00:00:10.71 2.0
5th 6 Parkersburg South (J. Carvell) 06:56.13 3.0% 00:01.50 00:00:12.21 1.0
6th 1 Fox Chapel (P. Froehlke) 07:08.13 6.0% 00:12.00 00:00:24.21 0.5
7th 7 Crestwood A (M. Hijazi) 07:17.47 8.3% 00:09.34 00:00:33.55
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Mens HS Varsity 2-
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 19A: Mens HS Varsity 2- Semi-Final 1 @ 03:44 PM |

1st 6 Grosse lle (J. Mizak) 06:08.42

2nd 4  Rockford A (J. Tarrants) 06:19.82 3.1% 00:11.40 00:00:11.40

3rd 2 Upper Arlington A (Z. Owens) 06:40.63 8.7% 00:20.81 00:00:32.21

4th 5 Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Coleman) 06:50.72 11.5% 00:10.09 00:00:42.30
3 Allderdice B (Z. Finder) Scratch

Race 19B: Mens HS Varsity 2- Semi-Final 2 @ 03:51 PM

1st 5 St Ignatius HS (H. Kormos) 06:11.09

2nd 1 Rockford B (J. Ulirey) 06:17.49 1.7% 00:06.40 00:00:06.40

3rd 4 Aliderdice A (J. Lawson) 06:22.36 3.0% 00:04.87 00:00:11.27

4th 2 Upper Arlington B (S. Garrett) 06:25.71 3.9% 00:03.35 00:00:14.62

5th 3 Gibraltar Carlson (D. Lang) 06:33.05 5.9% 00:07.34 00:00:21.96

6th 6 Crestwood (J. Lempicki) 07:47.08 25.9% 01:14.03 00:01:35.99

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 19: Mens HS Varsity 2- Final @ 10:06 AM |

1st 3 Grosse lle (J. Mizak) 06:27.75 15.0
2nd 2 Rockford A (J. Tarrants) 06:28.46 0.2% 00:00.71 00:00:00.71 12.0
3rd 4 St Ignatius HS (H. Kormos) 06:29.12 0.4% 00:00.66 00:00:01.37 6.0
4th 1 Upper Arlington A (Z. Owens) 06:50.65 5.9% 00:00.85 00:00:22.90 15
5th 6 Allderdice A (J. Lawson) 06:53.46 6.6% 00:02.81 00:00:25.71 0.8
6th 5 Rockford B (J. Ullrey) 06:49.80 5.7% 00:20.68 00:00:22.05
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Womens HS Ltwt Novice 4+

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 20A: Womens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 03:58 PM |

1st 5 New Trier (E. Kunkler) 06:41.90
2nd 7  Upper Arlington (A. Mellor) 06:45.36 0.9% 00:03.46 00:00:03.46
3rd 1 Big Red (A. Kramer) 06:53.98 3.0% 00:08.62 00:00:12.08
4th 6 Marietta (C. Huck) 07:00.04 4.5% 00:06.06 00:00:18.14
5th 2 Ann Arbor Huron (O. RUBINFELD) 07:01.20 4.8% 00:01.16 00:00:19.30
6th 4  Riverview (A. Hindley) 07:09.17 6.8% 00:07.97 00:00:27.27
3 Saint Joseph Academy (S. Frohnapple) Did Not
Finish
\Race 20B: Womens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:05 PM
1st 3  St. Ursula (S. McCormick) 06:43.21
2nd 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (R. Pinsky) 06:45.39 0.5% 00:02.18 00:00:02.18
3rd 6 Forest Hills Central (B. Mooney) 06:58.23 3.7% 00:12.84 00:00:15.02
4th 1 Roosevelt (E. Raupp) 07:30.05 11.6% 00:31.82 00:00:46.84
5th 2  Crestwood (E. Polo) 08:13.26 22.3% 00:43.21 00:01:30.05
4  Parkersburg South (P. Fly) Scratch

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 20: Womens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Final @ 10:13 AM |

1st 3 New Trier (E. Kunkler) 06:57.41 20.0
2nd 4  St. Ursula (S. McCormick) 07:02.52 1.2% 00:05.11 00:00:05.11 16.0
3rd 2 Upper Arlington (A. Mellor) 07:06.03 2.1% 00:03.51 00:00:08.62 8.0
4th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (R. Pinsky) 07:08.59 2.7% 00:02.56 00:00:11.18 4.0
5th 6 Forest Hills Central (B. Mooney) 07:21.93 5.9% 00:13.34 00:00:24.52 2.0
6th 1 Big Red (A. Kramer) 07:29.40 7.7% 00:07.47 00:00:31.99 1.0
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Womens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 21HR: Womens HS Novice 4+ Heat @ 09:55 AM

1st 215 Upper Arlington (G. Johanni)

2nd 226 Ann Arbor Huron (E. Riano-Mojica)
3rd 227 Riverview (N. Smth)

4th 220 Saint Joseph Academy (K. Brinker)
5th 233 Culver (L. Pollock)

6th 218 Ann Arbor Pioneer (M. Perrett)

7th 216 Fox Chapel (A. Puthenpurayil)

8th 222 Shaker Heights (H. Yusko)

9th 237 St. Ursula (H. Moore)

10th 224 Skyline Crew (A. Raschke)

11th 228 I-C Rowing (J. Latham)

12th 221 Anthony Wayne (C. Sparks)

13th 232 Roosevelt (M. Green)

14th 225 Big Red (C. Swearingen)

15th 239 Parkersburg South (K. Wilson)
16th 241 Saline (A. Fiske)

17th 235 Grosse lle (E. Reich)

18th 238 Louisville Collegiate (E. Thompson)
19th 236 Gibraltar Carlson (A. Percy)

20th 229 Northville HS (J. MOORE)

21st 219 Notre Dame Academy (K. Oberski)
22nd 223 Oakland Catholic (C. Hebert)

23rd 240 Cranbrook Kingswood (A. Shrestha)
24th 234 Southgate Anderson (S. Stephenson)
25th 230 Crestwood (D. Singleton)

217

23

New Trier (A. Vassilos)
1 Loyola Academy A (A. Hanlon)

06:26.29
06:42.90
06:53.00
06:55.16
07:01.16
07:05.07
07:07.50
07:07.96
07:16.36
07:16.95
07:20.13
07:27.74
07:28.29
07:32.08
07:35.24
07:35.77
07:36.00
07:41.78
07:52.02
07:53.57
07:57.31
08:10.37
08:34.70
09:22.52
09:41.90
Scratch
Scratch

4.3%
6.9%
7.5%
9.0%
10.0%
10.7%
10.8%
13.0%
13.1%
13.9%
15.9%
16.1%
17.0%
17.8%
18.0%
18.0%
19.5%
22.2%
22.6%
23.6%
26.9%
33.2%
45.6%
50.6%

00:16.61
00:10.10
00:02.16
00:06.00
00:03.91
00:02.43
00:00.46
00:08.40
00:00.59
00:03.18
00:07.61
00:00.55
00:03.79
00:03.16
00:00.53
00:00.23
00:05.78
00:10.24
00:01.55
00:03.74
00:13.06
00:24.33
00:47.82
00:19.38

02:27:21.22
02:33:39.32
02:34.04.47
02:29:38.63
02:35:50.32
02:28:33.60
02:28:08.10
02:30:57.63
02:40:03.28
02:31:55.94
02:34:49.03
02:30:34.47
02:38:46.47
02:33:07.47
02:43:15.85
02:45:45.47
02:40:35.12
02:42:35.25
02:39:34.47
02:46:20.00
02:29:17.85
02:31:36.03
02:44:55.66
02:37:44.56
02:35:50.32

02:33:47.51
02:40:22.22
02:40:57.47
02:36:33.79
02:42:51.48
02:35:38.67
02:35:15.60
02:38:05.59
02:47:19.64
02:39:12.89
02:42:09.16
02:38:02.21
02:46:14.76
02:40:39.55
02:50:51.09
02:53:21.24
02:48:11.12
02:50:17.03
02:47:26.49
02:54:13.57
02:37:15.16
02:39:46.40
02:53:30.36
02:47:07.08
02:45:32.22

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 21A: Womens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:12 PM |

1st 3 Upper Arlington (G. Johanni) 06:30.75

2nd 4  Saint Joseph Academy (K. Brinker) 06:55.02 6.2% 00:24.27 00:00:24.27

3rd 5  Anthony Wayne (C. Sparks) 07:14.40 11.2% 00:19.38 00:00:43.65

4th 1 Roosevelt (M. Green) 07:17.68 12.0% 00:03.28 00:00:46.93

5th 2 St Ursula (H. Moore) 07:25.37 14.0% 00:07.69 00:00:54.62

6th 6 Saline (A. Fiske) 07:38.46 17.3% 00:13.09 00:01:07.71
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Womens HS Novice 4+

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 21B: Womens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:19 PM |

1st 3 Ann Arbor Huron (E. Riano-Mojica) 06:36.45

2nd 4  Culver (L. Pollock) 06:45.03 2.2% 00:08.58 00:00:08.58

3rd 2 Shaker Heights (H. Yusko) 06:51.19 3.7% 00:06.16 00:00:14.74

4th 5 I-C Rowing (J. Latham) 07:10.72 8.6% 00:19.53 00:00:34.27

5th 1 Big Red (C. Swearingen) 07:20.32 11.1% 00:09.60 00:00:43.87

6th 6 Grosse lle (E. Reich) 07:31.26 13.8% 00:10.94 00:00:54.81
Race 21C: Womens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 04:26 PM

1st 3  Riverview (N. Smth) 06:41.28

2nd 2  Fox Chapel (A. Puthenpurayil) 06:51.12 2.5% 00:09.84 00:00:09.84

3rd 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer (M. Perrett) 06:54.39 3.3% 00:03.27 00:00:13.11

4th 5 Skyline Crew (A. Raschke) 06:55.09 3.4% 00:00.70 00:00:13.81

5th 1 Parkershurg South (K. Wilson) 07:25.83 11.1% 00:30.74 00:00:44.55

6th 6 Louisville Collegiate (E. Thompson) 07:30.74 12.3% 00:04.91 00:00:49.46
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 21: Womens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 10:20 AM |

1st 3 Upper Arlington (G. Johanni) 06:26.31 20.0
2nd 2 Riverview (N. Smth) 06:40.39 3.6% 00:14.08 00:00:14.08 16.0
3rd 4 Ann Arbor Huron (E. Riano-Majica) 06:48.49 5.7% 00:08.10 00:00:22.18 8.0
4th 1 Culver (L. Pollock) 06:49.68 6.0% 00:01.19 00:00:23.37 4.0
5th 6 Fox Chapel (A. Puthenpurayil) 06:59.86 8.7% 00:10.18 00:00:33.55 2.0
6th 5 Saint Joseph Academy (K. Brinker) 07:17.42 13.2% 00:17.56 00:00:51.11 1.0
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Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

\Race 22HR: Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Heat @ 10:15 AM

1st 244 St Ignatius HS (C. Purcell) 06:00.02
2nd 242 Orchard Lake A (J. Kozicki) 06:00.38
3rd 243 New Trier (A. CHiao) 06:05.72
4th 258 St. Edward (K. DeChant) 06:10.03
5th 246 Riverview (L. Sorenson) 06:20.69
6th 248 Ann Arbor Pioneer (M. Ferraro) 06:27.19
7th 247 Anthony Wayne (J. Wesolowski) 06:27.99
8th 245 Forest Hills Central (J. Hartert) 06:29.68
9th 254  Culver (J. Roesler) 06:31.64
10th 257 Pine-Richland (B. Loskoch) 06:40.27
11th 256 North Allegheny (J. Urich) 06:40.37
12th 250 Ann Arbor Huron (I. Campbell) 06:41.84
13th 249 Grosse lle (Z. Tharrett) 06:44.77
14th 251 Upper Arlington (D. Briggs) 06:46.25
15th 255 Rockford (J. Malone) 06:47.04
16th 253 Hampton (B. DEKORT) 06:47.07
17th 252 I-C Rowing (A. Weil) 06:56.42

0.1%
1.6%
2.8%
5.7%
7.5%
7.8%
8.2%
8.8%
11.2%
11.2%
11.6%
12.4%
12.8%
13.1%
13.1%
15.7%

00:00.36
00:05.34
00:04.31
00:10.66
00:06.50
00:00.80
00:01.69
00:01.96
00:08.63
00:00.10
00:01.47
00:02.93
00:01.48
00:00.79
00:00.03
00:09.35

02:54:21.85
02:53:12.06
02:53:47.44
03:02:09.60
02:55:16.21
02:56:32.00
02:55:43.19
02:54:54.41
02:59:18.82
03:01:35.63
03:01:08.12
02:57:04.16
03:06:02.85
02:57:43.60
03:00:17.03
02:58:40.82
02:58:16.72

03:00:21.87
02:59:12.44
02:59:53.16
03:08:19.63
03:01:36.90
03:02:59.19
03:02:11.18
03:01:24.09
03:05:50.46
03:08:15.90
03:07:48.49
03:03:46.00
03:12:47.62
03:04:29.85
03:07:04.07
03:05:27.89
03:05:13.14

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
\Race 22A: Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:33 PM
1st 3 St Ignatius HS (C. Purcell) 05:55.65
2nd 4  New Trier (A. CHiao) 06:01.55 1.7% 00:05.90 00:00:05.90
3rd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer (M. Ferraro) 06:13.95 5.1% 00:12.40 00:00:18.30
4th 6  North Allegheny (J. Urich) 06:19.20 6.6% 00:05.25 00:00:23.55
5th 5 Forest Hills Central (J. Hartert) 06:19.52 6.7% 00:00.32 00:00:23.87
6th 1 Culver (J. Roesler) 06:22.20 7.5% 00:02.68 00:00:26.55
Race 22B: Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:40 PM
1st 4  St. Edward (K. DeChant) 05:54.72
2nd 3  Orchard Lake A (J. Kozicki) 06:00.40 1.6% 00:05.68 00:00:05.68
3rd 5  Anthony Wayne (J. Wesolowski) 06:09.21 4.1% 00:08.81 00:00:14.49
4th 2 Riverview (L. Sorenson) 06:10.77 4.5% 00:01.56 00:00:16.05
5th 1 Pine-Richland (B. Loskoch) 06:26.80 9.0% 00:16.03 00:00:32.08
6th 6  Ann Arbor Huron (I. Campbell) 06:29.59 9.8% 00:02.79 00:00:34.87
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Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 22: Mens HS Ltwt Novice 4+ Final @ 10:27 AM |

1st 3 St Ignatius HS (C. Purcell) 06:06.27 20.0
2nd 5 Orchard Lake A (J. Kozicki) 06:09.38 0.8% 00:03.11 00:00:03.11 16.0
3rd 2 New Trier (A. CHiao) 06:11.14 1.3% 00:01.76 00:00:04.87 8.0
4th 4  St. Edward (K. DeChant) 06:12.35 1.7% 00:01.21 00:00:06.08 4.0
5th 6  Anthony Wayne (J. Wesolowski) 06:34.82 7.8% 00:22.47 00:00:28.55 2.0
6th 1 Ann Arbor Pioneer (M. Ferraro) 06:35.11 7.9% 00:00.29 00:00:28.84 1.0
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Mens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

\Race 23HR: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat @ 10:30 AM

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

283
289
262
265
269
263
288
270
266
259
290
284
260
271
272
267
275
261
268
264
285
280
279
278
273
291
276
277
274
282
287
281
286

St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck)

St. Edward (I. Vozary)

New Trier (M. Duquette)

Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham)
Orchard Lake (H. McDonald)
Upper Arlington (G. Boyer)

Big Red (J. Carty)

Culver (M. Moody)

I-C Rowing (H. DeWitt)

St. Ignatius HS (M. Walcutt)
Fox Chapel (D. Lukas)

Shaker Heights (J. Hunter)
Ann Arbor Huron (J. Kozicz)
Upper St. Clair (A. Rai)
Pine-Richland (G. Tupper)
Saline (D. Johnson)
Parkersburg South (G. Fink)
Marietta (R. Myers)

Skyline Crew (F. Clinthorne)
Roosevelt (B. Lange)

Grosse lle (A. Alford)

Rockford (J. Tanner)

Forest Hills Central (J. Reminga)
St. Francis de Sales (J. Haddix)
Anthony Wayne (L. Johnson)
Southgate Anderson (B. Mills)
Crestwood (M. Hawari)
Northville HS (B. Wang)
Riverview (S. Colovos)
Cranbrook Kingswood (M. Weiss)
Gibraltar Carlson (K. McHone)
Central Catholic (E. Peters)
Allderdice (T. Pellegrini)

05:56.86
06:00.66
06:01.71
06:05.22
06:05.37
06:09.21
06:09.54
06:11.66
06:15.83
06:19.63
06:21.85
06:26.56
06:27.86
06:32.73
06:33.68
06:35.47
06:36.50
06:39.15
06:40.58
06:44.86
06:45.83
06:46.23
06:46.24
06:47.65
06:48.09
06:59.58
07:00.36
07:02.75
07:03.33
07:12.82
07:24.70
Scratch
Scratch

1.1%
1.4%
2.3%
2.4%
3.5%
3.6%
4.1%
5.3%
6.4%
7.0%
8.3%
8.7%
10.1%
10.3%
10.8%
11.1%
11.9%
12.3%
13.5%
13.7%
13.8%
13.8%
14.2%
14.4%
17.6%
17.8%
18.5%
18.6%
21.3%
24.6%

00:03.80
00:01.05
00:03.51
00:00.15
00:03.84
00:00.33
00:02.12
00:04.17
00:03.80
00:02.22
00:04.71
00:01.30
00:04.87
00:00.95
00:01.79
00:01.03
00:02.65
00:01.43
00:04.28
00:00.97
00:00.40
00:00.01
00:01.41
00:00.44
00:11.49
00:00.78
00:02.39
00:00.58
00:09.49
00:11.88

03:23:52.98
03:27:34.20
03:06:52.29
03:08:29.96
03:11:16.11
03:07:22.03
03:26:50.58
03:11:50.21
03:09:13.00
03:03:31.27
03:28:41.27
03:24:28.71
03:04:07.47
03:12:19.38
03:13:35.37
03:09:46.62
03:18:59.70
03:04:41.59
03:10:33.77
03:08:07.67
03:16:28.08
03:21:41.21
03:17:48.12
03:17:04.16
03:15:42.39
03:29:40.95
03:19:47.20
03:20:19.61
03:18:35.60
03:22:41.55
03:25:31.83

03:29:49.84
03:33:34.86
03:12:54.00
03:14:35.18
03:17:21.48
03:13:31.24
03:33:00.12
03:18:01.87
03:15:28.83
03:09:50.90
03:35:03.12
03:30:55.27
03:10:35.33
03:18:52.11
03:20:09.05
03:16:22.09
03:25:36.20
03:11:20.74
03:17:14.35
03:14:52.53
03:23:13.91
03:28:27.44
03:24:34.36
03:23:51.81
03:22:30.48
03:36:40.53
03:26:47.56
03:27:22.36
03:25:38.93
03:29:54.37
03:32:56.53
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Mens HS Novice 4+

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 23A: Mens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:47 PM |

1st 3 St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck) 05:43.78

2nd 4 Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham) 05:44.05 0.1% 00:00.27 00:00:00.27
3rd 2 1-C Rowing (H. DeWitt) 05:54.59 3.1% 00:10.54 00:00:10.81
4th 1  Ann Arbor Huron (J. Kozicz) 05:59.30 4.5% 00:04.71 00:00:15.52
5th 5  Shaker Heights (J. Hunter) 06:17.36 9.8% 00:18.06 00:00:33.58
6th 6 Saline (D.Johnson) 06:27.18 12.6% 00:09.82 00:00:43.40

\Race 23B: Mens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:54 PM

1st 4  Orchard Lake (H. McDonald) 05:45.47

2nd 2  Culver (M. Moody) 05:50.74 1.5% 00:05.27 00:00:05.27
3rd 3 St Edward (l. Vozary) 05:51.02 1.6% 00:00.28 00:00:05.55
4th 5 Fox Chapel (D. Lukas) 06:09.81 7.0% 00:18.79 00:00:24.34
5th 1 Upper St. Clair (A. Rai) 06:12.49 7.8% 00:02.68 00:00:27.02
6th 6 Parkersburg South (G. Fink) 06:19.02 9.7% 00:06.53 00:00:33.55

Race 23C: Mens HS Novice 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 05:01 PM

1st 3 New Trier (M. Duquette) 05:42.41

2nd 2 Big Red (J. Carty) 05:46.43 1.2% 00:04.02 00:00:04.02

3rd 4 Upper Arlington (G. Boyer) 05:52.09 2.8% 00:05.66 00:00:09.68

4th 5 St Ignatius HS (M. Walcutt) 06:08.68 7.7% 00:16.59 00:00:26.27

5th 6 Marietta (R. Myers) 06:16.96 10.1% 00:08.28 00:00:34.55

6th 1 Pine-Richland (G. Tupper) 06:23.06 11.9% 00:06.10 00:00:40.65
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 23: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 10:34 AM |

1st 3 St. John's Jesuit (A. Buck) 05:59.09 20.0
2nd 2 New Trier (M. Duquette) 06:00.99 0.5% 00:01.90 00:00:01.90 16.0
3rd 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (J. Graham) 06:03.11 1.1% 00:02.12 00:00:04.02 8.0
4th 6 Big Red (J. Carty) 06:07.74 2.4% 00:04.63 00:00:08.65 4.0
5th 4  Orchard Lake (H. McDonald) 06:08.87 2.7% 00:01.13 00:00:09.78 2.0
6th 1 Culver (M. Moody) 06:16.36 4.8% 00:07.49 00:00:17.27 1.0
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Womens HS Ltwt 2x

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 24: Womens HS Ltwt 2x Final @ 10:41 AM |

1st 3 North Allegheny (H. Ott) 06:51.05 15.0
2nd 4  Upper St. Clair (L. Pollock) 06:59.89 2.2% 00:08.84 00:00:08.84 12.0
3rd 1 North Catholic (C. Sahr) 07:10.51 4.7% 00:10.62 00:00:19.46 6.0
4th 5 Riverview (Z. Kissel) 07:21.54 7.4% 00:11.03 00:00:30.49 3.0
5th 6 Southgate Anderson (D. Leciejewski) 07:39.86 11.9% 00:18.32 00:00:48.81 15
6th 2 Fox Chapel A (A. Burns) 08:02.51 17.4% 00:22.65 00:01:11.46 0.8
7th 7 Fox Chapel B (C. Hamilton) 08:30.10 24.1% 00:27.59 00:01:39.05
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Womens HS Junior 2x

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 25A: Womens HS Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 05:15 PM |

1st 6  Skyline Crew A (E. Hatch) 06:38.12
2nd 3 Rockford (C. Wadlow) 06:38.49 0.1% 00:00.37 00:00:00.37
3rd 4  Saline (E. Walsh) 06:38.99 0.2% 00:00.50 00:00:00.87
4th 2 Cincinnati Country Day (s. brownstein) 07:25.61 11.9% 00:46.62 00:00:47.49
5th 5 Upper Arlington (K. Meyers) 08:26.74 27.3% 01:01.13 00:01:48.62
\Race 25B: Womens HS Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 05:22 PM
1st 4  Skyline Crew B (S. McColm) 06:59.02
2nd 3 Gibraltar Carlson (T. Glover) 07:14.76 3.8% 00:15.74 00:00:15.74
3rd 2 Roosevelt (C. Sutka) 07:38.13 9.3% 00:23.37 00:00:39.11
4th 5 Southgate Anderson (K. Keiser) 09:44.26 39.4% 02:06.13 00:02:45.24
Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 25: Womens HS Junior 2x Final @ 10:48 AM |

1st 2 Rockford (C. Wadlow) 07:01.49 15.0

2nd 1 Saline (E. Walsh) 07:14.86 3.2% 00:13.37 00:00:13.37 12.0

3rd 3 Skyline Crew A (E. Hatch) 07:24.04 5.4% 00:09.18 00:00:22.55 6.0

4th 4  Skyline Crew B (S. McColm) 07:26.95 6.0% 00:02.91 00:00:25.46

5th 5 Gibraltar Carlson (T. Glover) 08:06.42 15.4% 00:39.47 00:01:04.93 15

6th 6 Roosevelt (C. Sutka) 09:39.92 37.6% 01:33.50 00:02:38.43 0.8
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Womens HS Varsity 2x
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 26A: Womens HS Varsity 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 05:29 PM |

1st 4  Culver (D. Rassi) 06:25.24
2nd 2 North Allegheny (L. Griffin) 06:32.48 1.9% 00:07.24 00:00:07.24
3rd 3 Riverview (A. Little) 06:37.11 3.1% 00:04.63 00:00:11.87
4th 6 Fox Chapel (M. Root) 07:09.86 11.6% 00:32.75 00:00:44.62
5th 5 Crestwood (M. Mazloum) 09:10.29 42.8% 02:00.43 00:02:45.05
\Race 26B: Womens HS Varsity 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 05:36 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Country Day (l. Hudson) 06:20.80
2nd 4  Skyline Crew (E. Bourland) 06:24.70 1.0% 00:03.90 00:00:03.90
3rd 3 Grosse lle (O. Flessland) 06:40.07 5.1% 00:15.37 00:00:19.27
4th 5 Allderdice (C. Biefeld) 06:55.64 9.1% 00:15.57 00:00:34.84
Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 26: Womens HS Varsity 2x Final @ 10:55 AM |

1st 4  Cincinnati Country Day (l. Hudson) 06:43.81 15.0
2nd 5 Skyline Crew (E. Bourland) 06:53.02 2.3% 00:09.21 00:00:09.21 12.0
3rd 2 North Allegheny (L. Griffin) 06:59.83 4.0% 00:06.81 00:00:16.02 6.0
4th 3 Culver (D. Rassi) 07:04.21 5.1% 00:04.38 00:00:20.40 3.0
5th 6 Grosse lle (O. Flessland) 07:22.80 9.7% 00:18.59 00:00:38.99 15
6th 1 Riverview (A. Little) 07:38.33 13.5% 00:15.53 00:00:54.52 0.8
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Mens HS Junior 4x
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

\Race 27A: Mens HS Junior 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 05:43 PM |

1st 6 Skyline Crew A (B. Bavonese) 05:39.92
2nd 2 North Allegheny B (J. Brandt) 05:50.57 3.1% 00:10.65 00:00:10.65
3rd 3 Cincinnati Country Day A (R. Gaede) 05:52.32 3.6% 00:01.75 00:00:12.40
4th 4  Skyline Crew B (S. Teodoru) 05:57.79 5.3% 00:05.47 00:00:17.87
5th 5 Rockford (M. Crimp) 06:23.94 13.0% 00:26.15 00:00:44.02
Race 27B: Mens HS Junior 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 05:50 PM
1st 4 North Allegheny A (W. Weaver) 05:28.40
2nd 6 Pine-Richland (B. Cromer) 05:41.54 4.0% 00:13.14 00:00:13.14
3rd 3 Saline (N. Dellot) 06:02.61 10.4% 00:21.07 00:00:34.21
4th 5 Southgate Anderson (B. Mills) 06:19.98 15.7% 00:17.37 00:00:51.58
5th 2 Cincinnati Country Day B (J. Ice) 06:43.98 23.0% 00:24.00 00:01:15.58
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 27: Mens HS Junior 4x Final @ 11:02 AM |

1st 4 North Allegheny A (W. Weaver) 05:59.25 20.0

2nd 3  Skyline Crew A (B. Bavonese) 06:10.30 3.1% 00:11.05 00:00:11.05 16.0

3rd 2 North Allegheny B (J. Brandt) 06:12.55 3.7% 00:02.25 00:00:13.30

4th 5 Pine-Richland (B. Cromer) 06:19.71 5.7% 00:07.16 00:00:20.46 4.0

5th 1 Cincinnati Country Day A (R. Gaede) 06:26.33 7.5% 00:06.62 00:00:27.08 2.0

6th 6 Saline (N. Dellot) 06:29.46 8.4% 00:03.13 00:00:30.21 1.0
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Mens HS Varsity 4x
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 28: Mens HS Varsity 4x Final @ 11:09 AM |

1st 3 North Allegheny (A. Ridenour) 05:53.54 20.0
2nd 1 Pine-Richland (C. Karran) 06:09.47 4.5% 00:15.93 00:00:15.93 16.0
3rd 5 St Ignatius HS (C. Kachmarik) 06:10.44 4.8% 00:00.97 00:00:16.90 8.0
4th 4  Riverview (R. Welsh) 06:11.03 4.9% 00:00.59 00:00:17.49 4.0
5th 6 Crestwood (C. Puhl) 07:05.19 20.3% 00:54.16 00:01:11.65 2.0
6th 2  Central Catholic (N. Billmaier) 07:42.09 30.7% 00:36.90 00:01:4855 1.0
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Womens HS Junior 4+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta  Penalty Start Finish

Race 29HR: Womens HS Junior 4+ Heat @ 10:50 AM |

1st 293 [|-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:12.32 03:30:38.75 03:36:51.07
2nd 296 Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 06:20.83 2.3% 00:08.51 03:32:04.47 03:38:25.30
3rd 292 Rockford (A. Andrews) 06:21.37 2.4% 00:00.54 03:30:12.57 03:36:33.94
4th 315 North Allegheny (L. Schweiger) 06:22.32 2.7% 00:00.95 03:44:09.03 03:50:31.35
5th 297 Grosse lle (K. Farrell) 06:25.93 3.7% 00:03.61 03:32:43.24 03:39:09.17
6th 319 Ann Arbor Huron (l. Matossian) 06:30.29 4.8% 00:04.36 03:46:38.78 03:53:09.07
7th 299 Upper Arlington (C. Bair) 06:40.36 7.5% 00:10.07 03:33:46.88 03:40:27.24
8th 310 New Trier (L. Irwin) 06:41.19 7.8% 00:00.83 03:41:35.60 03:48:16.79
9th 301 Saint Joseph Academy (A. Rieman) 06:42.31 8.1% 00:01.12 03:35:04.59 03:41:46.90
10th 313 Pine-Richland A (C. Falcone) 06:42.58 8.1% 00:00.27 03:42:51.12 03:49:33.70
11th 314 Marietta (M. Broughton) 06:47.83 9.5% 00:05.25 03:43:33.07 03:50:20.90
12th 308 Northville HS (E. Tatge) 06:49.28 9.9% 00:01.45 03:40:16.81 03:47:06.09
13th 302 Forest Hills Central (B. LaCross) 06:51.02 10.4% 00:01.74 03:35:35.70 03:42:26.72
14th 298 Riverview (N. Lee) 06:54.80 11.4% 00:03.78 03:33:21.18 03:40:15.98
15th 306 Loyola Academy A (S. Abrams) 06:55.08 11.5% 00:00.28 03:38:39.83 03:45:34.91
16th 312 Gibraltar Carlson (T. Glover) 06:56.79 11.9% 00:01.71 03:42:09.22 03:49:06.01
17th 320 Culver (M. Parker) 06:57.91 12.2% 00:01.12 03:47:25.90 03:54:23.81
18th 305 North Catholic (E. Leonard) 06:59.83 12.8% 00:01.92 03:37:40.71 03:44:40.54
19th 307 Big Red (D. Daniels) 07:04.33 14.0% 00:04.50 03:39:43.93 03:46:48.26
20th 318 Hampton (M. Roahrig) 07:12.30 16.1% 00:07.97 03:46:06.77 03:53:19.07
21st 294 Skyline Crew (S. Vawters) 07:15.11 16.9% 00:02.81 03:31:19.84 03:38:34.95
22nd 304 Allderdice (N. Dater) 07:15.70 17.0% 00:00.59 03:36:58.87 03:44:14.57
23rd 317 Central Catholic (J. Francis) 07:16.05 17.1% 00:00.35 03:45:41.16 03:52:57.21
24th 295 Notre Dame Academy (C. Tipping) 07:17.54 17.5% 00:01.49 03:31:52.97 03:39:10.51
25th 303 Mt. Lebanon (A. Tzaneva) 07:20.83 18.4% 00:03.29 03:35:59.64 03:43:20.47
26th 300 Upper St. Clair (S. Kretschmar) 07:20.92 18.4% 00:00.09 03:34:25.15 03:41:46.07
27th 321 Anthony Wayne (M. Marks) 07:28.86 20.6% 00:07.94 03:48:29.00 03:55:57.86
28th 309 Shaker Heights (S. Chesler) 07:46.14 25.2% 00:17.28 03:40:56.47 03:48:42.61
29th 316 Cranbrook Kingswood (B. Schwartz) 07:52.00 26.8% 00:05.86 03:44:56.74 03:52:48.74
311 Oakland Catholic (S. Clair) Scratch
Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 29A: Womens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 05:57 PM |

1st 3 I-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:02.78
2nd 4 North Allegheny (L. Schweiger) 06:08.80 1.7% 00:06.02 00:00:06.02
3rd 2  Saint Joseph Academy (A. Rieman) 06:25.02 6.1% 00:16.22 00:00:22.24
4th 5 Northville HS (E. Tatge) 06:28.73 7.2% 00:03.71 00:00:25.95
5th 1 Forest Hills Central (B. LaCross) 06:34.71 8.8% 00:05.98 00:00:31.93
6th 6 Gibraltar Carlson (T. Glover) 06:50.02 13.0% 00:15.31 00:00:47.24
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Womens HS Junior 4+

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 29B: Womens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 06:04 PM |

1st 4  Grosse lle (K. Farrell) 06:08.91

2nd 3 Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 06:12.09 0.9% 00:03.18 00:00:03.18

3rd 1 Riverview (N. Lee) 06:30.05 5.7% 00:17.96 00:00:21.14

4th 2 New Trier (L. lrwin) 06:33.18 6.6% 00:03.13 00:00:24.27

5th 5 Marietta (M. Broughton) 06:34.21 6.9% 00:01.03 00:00:25.30

6th 6  Culver (M. Parker) 06:35.72 7.3% 00:01.51 00:00:26.81
Race 29C: Womens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 06:11 PM

1st 3 Rockford (A. Andrews) 06:03.96

2nd 4 Ann Arbor Huron (l. Matossian) 06:05.54 0.4% 00:01.58 00:00:01.58

3rd 5 Pine-Richland A (C. Falcone) 06:18.98 4.1% 00:13.44 00:00:15.02

4th 2 Upper Arlington (C. Bair) 06:28.95 6.9% 00:09.97 00:00:24.99

5th 6 North Catholic (E. Leonard) 06:33.54 8.1% 00:04.59 00:00:29.58

6th 1 Loyola Academy A (S. Abrams) 06:48.42 12.2% 00:14.88 00:00:44.46
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 29: Womens HS Junior 4+ Final @ 11:16 AM |

1st 2 Rockford (A. Andrews) 06:36.81 20.0
2nd 3 I-C Rowing (M. Mroz) 06:38.33 0.4% 00:01.52 00:00:01.52 16.0
3rd 1 Fox Chapel (M. Volosky) 06:49.39 3.2% 00:11.06 00:00:12.58 8.0
4th 5 North Allegheny (L. Schweiger) 06:57.74 5.3% 00:08.35 00:00:20.93 4.0
5th 6  Ann Arbor Huron (l. Matossian) 07:00.80 6.0% 00:03.06 00:00:23.99 2.0
6th 4  Grosse lle (K. Farrell) 07:07.89 7.8% 00:07.09 00:00:31.08 1.0
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Mens HS Junior 4+

Heats (Top 18 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta  Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 30HR: Mens HS Junior 4+ Heat @ 11:10 AM

1st 325 St. Ignatius HS (C. Casa)

2nd 323 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh)
3rd 328 Rockford (J. Ullrey)

4th 324 |-C Rowing (K. Petersen)

5th 331 Fox Chapel (A.Hamel)

6th 329 New Trier (M. White)

7th 327 Ann Arbor Pioneer (G. Hillebrand)
8th 355 Marietta (Z. Bartlett)

9th 330 Roosevelt (D. DeShantz-Cook)
10th 350 Hampton A (B. Luksik)

11th 345 Allderdice (J. Lawson)

12th 322 Orchard Lake (S. Weideman)
13th 348 Upper Arlington (M. Chapin)
14th 357 Anthony Wayne (t. stainfield)
15th 326 Central Catholic (E. Peters)
16th 347 Riverview (D. Kissel)

17th 349 St Francis de Sales (S. Sferrazza)
18th 346 Northville HS (D. Ondrus)

19th 351 Gibraltar Carlson (J. Ropel)
20th 353 Mt. Lebanon (P. Brooks)

21st 356 Parkersburg South (J. Grygiel)
22nd 352 Crestwood (M. Hawari)

23rd 354 Big Red (T. Opel)

05:37.59
05:40.62
05:41.53
05:45.84
05:48.31
05:49.87
05:50.14
06:01.55
06:03.27
06:10.02
06:16.85
06:19.60
06:32.03
06:32.54
06:39.40
06:43.77
06:52.15
06:54.57
06:55.15
06:57.59
07:05.38
07:07.38
07:57.54

0.9%
1.2%
2.4%
3.2%
3.6%
3.7%
7.1%
7.6%
9.6%
11.6%
12.4%
16.1%
16.3%
18.3%
19.6%
22.1%
22.8%
23.0%
23.7%
26.0%
26.6%
41.5%

00:03.03
00:00.91
00:04.31
00:02.47
00:01.56
00:00.27
00:11.41
00:01.72
00:06.75
00:06.83
00:02.75
00:12.43
00:00.51
00:06.86
00:04.37
00:08.38
00:02.42
00:00.58
00:02.44
00:07.79
00:02.00
00:50.16

03:51:11.97
03:49:59.93
03:53:29.91
03:50:50.79
03:56:09.12
03:54:19.25
03:52:51.80
04:03:13.38
03:54:47.86
04:00:10.75
03:56:55.01
03:49:27.53
03:58:57.42
04:04:41.42
03:52:13.03
03:58:28.19
03:59:37.51
03:57:55.04
04:00:54.71
04:01:18.61
04:04.02.88
03:55:44.63
04:02:20.01

03:56:49.56
03:55:40.55
03:59:11.44
03:56:36.63
04:01:57.43
04:00:09.12
03:58:41.94
04:09:14.93
04:00:51.13
04:06:20.77
04:03:11.86
03:55:47.13
04:05:29.45
04:11:13.96
03:58:52.43
04:05:11.96
04:06:29.66
04:04:49.61
04:07:49.86
04:08:16.20
04:11:08.26
04:02:52.01
04:10:17.55

Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 30A: Mens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 06:18 PM |

1st 3 St Ignatius HS (C. Casa) 05:29.12

2nd 4 |-C Rowing (K. Petersen) 05:30.77 0.5% 00:01.65 00:00:01.65

3rd 2 Roosevelt (D. DeShantz-Cook) 05:48.91 6.0% 00:18.14 00:00:19.79

4th 5 Orchard Lake (S. Weideman) 06:05.02 10.9% 00:16.11 00:00:35.90

5th 1 Upper Arlington (M. Chapin) 06:18.52 15.0% 00:13.50 00:00:49.40

6th 6 Riverview (D. Kissel) 06:33.46 19.5% 00:14.94 00:01:04.34
\Race 30B: Mens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 06:25 PM

1st 3 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh) 05:24.35

2nd 4  Fox Chapel (A. Hamel) 05:34.03 3.0% 00:09.68 00:00:09.68

3rd 2 Marietta (Z. Bartlett) 05:39.87 4.8% 00:05.84 00:00:15.52

4th 5 Allderdice (J. Lawson) 06:05.09 12.6% 00:25.22 00:00:40.74

5th 1 Anthony Wayne (t. stainfield) 06:14.93 15.6% 00:09.84 00:00:50.58

6th 6 St. Francis de Sales (S. Sferrazza) 06:24.65 18.6% 00:09.72 00:01:00.30
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Mens HS Junior 4+
Semi-Finals (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 30C: Mens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 06:32 PM |

1st 3 Rockford (J. Ullrey) 05:32.70

2nd 4  New Trier (M. White) 05:34.48 0.5% 00:01.78 00:00:01.78

3rd 2 Ann Arbor Pioneer (G. Hillebrand) 05:35.48 0.8% 00:01.00 00:00:02.78

4th 5 Hampton A (B. Luksik) 05:44.41 3.5% 00:08.93 00:00:11.71

5th 6  Northville HS (D. Ondrus) 06:21.63 14.7% 00:37.22 00:00:48.93

6th 1 Central Catholic (E. Peters) 06:31.10 17.6% 00:09.47 00:00:58.40
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 30: Mens HS Junior 4+ Final @ 11:23 AM |

1st 3 St Ignatius HS (C. Casa) 05:47.09 20.0
2nd 4 Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh) 05:50.83 1.1% 00:03.74 00:00:03.74 16.0
3rd 5 |-C Rowing (K. Petersen) 05:58.87 3.4% 00:08.04 00:00:11.78 8.0
4th 2 Rockford (J. Ullrey) 05:59.36 3.5% 00:00.49 00:00:12.27 4.0
5th 1 Fox Chapel (A.Hamel) 06:07.80 6.0% 00:08.44 00:00:20.712 2.0
6th 6 New Trier (M. White) 06:14.71 8.0% 00:06.91 00:00:27.62 1.0
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Womens HS Ltwt 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 31: Womens HS Ltwt 8+ Final @ 11:30 AM |

1st 2 Rockford (M. Fix) 06:14.03 30.0

2nd 3  Saint Joseph Academy (J. Herrel) 06:18.49 1.2% 00:04.46 00:00:04.46 12.0

3rd 4  Marietta (H. Carman) 06:21.14 1.9% 00:02.65 00:00:07.11 6.0
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Mens HS Ltwt 8+

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 32A: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 06:39 PM |

1st 4 New Trier (A. Cottingham) 04:57.91

2nd 1 Rockford (K. Clinthorne) 04:59.72 0.6% 00:01.81 00:00:01.81
3rd 3 St. John's Jesuit (D. Stoll) 05:02.88 1.7% 00:03.16 00:00:04.97
4th 2 Grosse lle (K. Karrar) 05:12.18 4.8% 00:09.30 00:00:14.27
5th 5 Anthony Wayne (M. Despoth) 05:21.87 8.0% 00:09.69 00:00:23.96
6th 6  Upper Arlington (T. Kennedy) 05:24.53 8.9% 00:02.66 00:00:26.62

Race 32B: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 06:46 PM

1st 5 Central Catholic Pitt (Z. Volosky) 04:59.43

2nd 4  St. Ignatius HS (B. Kungl) 05:00.42 0.3% 00:00.99 00:00:00.99

3rd 1 Orchard Lake (C. DiClemente) 05:11.30 4.0% 00:10.88 00:00:11.87

4th 3  Forest Hills Central (L. Devereaux) 05:20.69 7.1% 00:09.39 00:00:21.26

5th 6  Ann Arbor Huron (S. Chiravuri) 05:29.11 9.9% 00:08.42 00:00:29.68

6th 2 Saline (B. Friman) 05:30.17 10.3% 00:01.06 00:00:30.74
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 32: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ Final @ 11:37 AM |

1st 2 Rockford (K. Clinthorne) 05:10.35 30.0
2nd 3 New Trier (A. Cottingham) 05:13.93 1.2% 00:03.58 00:00:03.58 24.0
3rd 1 St John's Jesuit (D. Stoll) 05:19.75 3.0% 00:05.82 00:00:09.40 12.0
4th 4  Central Catholic Pitt (Z. Volosky) 05:20.78 3.4% 00:01.03 00:00:10.43 6.0
5th 5 St Ignatius HS (B. Kungl) 05:22.87 4.0% 00:02.09 00:00:12.52 3.0
6th 6 Orchard Lake (C. DiClemente) 05:25.81 5.0% 00:02.94 00:00:15.46 1.5
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Womens HS 3rd 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 33: Womens HS 3rd 8+ Final @ 11:44 AM |

1st 3 New Trier (C. Woodburn) 06:32.25 30.0
2nd 4  Oakland Catholic (F. lurlano) 06:40.46 2.1% 00:08.21 00:00:08.21 18.0
3rd 2 Loyola Academy (S. Shugrue) 06:45.39 3.3% 00:04.93 00:00:13.14 9.0
4th 5 St Ursula (A. Brown) 06:48.65 4.2% 00:03.26 00:00:16.40 1.5
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Mens HS 3rd 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 34: Mens HS 3rd 8+ Final @ 11:51 AM |

1st 6 Central Catholic Pitt (A. Adomitis) 05:24.34 30.0
2nd 1 Upper Arlington (Z. Owens) 05:36.45 3.7% 00:12.11 00:00:12.11 24.0
3rd 4 New Trier (T.Johnson) 05:45.80 6.6% 00:09.35 00:00:21.46 12.0
4th 5 St Ignatius HS (C. Grove) 05:49.77 7.8% 00:03.97 00:00:25.43 6.0
5th 3 Culver (S. Sanchez Velten) 05:59.96 11.0% 00:10.19 00:00:35.62 3.0
6th 2 Loyola Academy (N. Klusendorf) 06:00.45 11.1% 00:00.49 00:00:36.11 1.5
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Womens HS 2nd 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 35: Womens HS 2nd 8+ Final @ 11:58 AM |

1st 2 New Trier (A. Meltzer) 06:11.35 30.0
2nd 7 Loyola Academy (H. Hartzel) 06:19.78 2.3% 00:08.43 00:00:08.43 24.0
3rd 3 Ann Arbor Huron (l. Van Eck) 06:22.53 3.0% 00:02.75 00:00:11.18 12.0
4th 5 St Ursula (R. Steinbauer) 06:26.06 4.0% 00:03.53 00:00:14.71 6.0
5th 4  Oakland Catholic (G. Smoker) 06:36.28 6.7% 00:10.22 00:00:24.93 3.0
6th 1 Anthony Wayne (p. tucker) 06:46.59 9.5% 00:10.31 00:00:35.24 1.5
7th 6 Forest Hills Central (E. Kraimer) 08:01.34 29.6% 01:14.75 00:01:49.99
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Mens HS 2nd 8+
Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 36A: Mens HS 2nd 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 06:53 PM |

1st 1 Central Catholic Pitt (L. Garrity) 04:48.34

2nd 3 New Trier (R. Nicolaides) 04:55.89 2.6% 00:07.55 00:00:07.55

3rd 2 Upper Arlington (P. Bruce) 05:05.07 5.8% 00:09.18 00:00:16.73

4th 7  Ann Arbor Pioneer (W. Kryska) 05:14.31 9.0% 00:09.24 00:00:25.97

5th 5 Culver (J. Oosterhoff) 05:23.42 12.2% 00:09.11 00:00:35.08

6th 4  Ann Arbor Huron (D. Itkis) 05:55.27 23.2% 00:31.85 00:01:06.93

7th 6 Roosevelt (E. Delannoy) 06:00.96 25.2% 00:05.69 00:01:12.62

Race 36B: Mens HS 2nd 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 07:00 PM

1st 6 Loyola Academy (C. Mergenthaler) 04:59.25

2nd 3 St Ignatius HS (H. Kormos) 05:14.27 5.0% 00:15.02 00:00:15.02

3rd 4  St. John's Jesuit (J. Guyton) 05:26.46 9.1% 00:12.19 00:00:27.21

4th 1 Cranbrook Kingswood (N. Shetty) 05:54.93 18.6% 00:28.47 00:00:55.68

5th 2 Forest Hills Central (T. Wahl) 05:59.24 20.0% 00:04.31 00:00:59.99
5 Northville HS (D. Rice) Scratch

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 36: Mens HS 2nd 8+ Final @ 12:05 PM |

1st 3  Central Catholic Pitt (L. Garrity) 05:13.16 30.0
2nd 2 New Trier (R. Nicolaides) 05:20.65 2.4% 00:07.49 00:00:07.49 24.0
3rd 1 Upper Arlington (P. Bruce) 05:24.12 3.5% 00:03.47 00:00:10.96 12.0
4th 4  Loyola Academy (C. Mergenthaler) 05:29.06 5.1% 00:04.94 00:00:15.90 6.0
5th 5 St Ignatius HS (H. Kormos) 05:42.94 9.5% 00:13.88 00:00:29.78 3.0
6th 6 St John's Jesuit (J. Guyton) 06:00.74 15.2% 00:17.80 00:00:47.58 1.5
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Womens HS Varsity 8+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

\Race 37HR: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Heat @ 11:25 AM

1st 358 New Trier (A. Braunrot) 05:40.80 04:06:27.40 04:12:08.20
2nd 362 Oakland Catholic (J. Fellowes) 05:49.36 2.5% 00:08.56 04:09:18.91 04:15:08.27
3rd 359 Loyola Academy (E. Berne) 05:49.53 2.6% 00:00.17 04:07:02.77 04:12:52.30
4th 361 Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 05:51.21 3.1% 00:01.68 04:08:31.76 04:14:22.97
5th 367 St. Ursula (A. Sheehan) 05:54.72 4.1% 00:03.51 04:12:14.43 04:18:09.15
6th 360 Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 05:55.27 4.2% 00:00.55 04:07:43.36 04:13:38.63
7th 363 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco) 06:03.18 6.6% 00:07.91 04:09:47.94 04:15:51.12
8th 365 Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell) 06:06.25 7.5% 00:03.07 04:10:56.53 04:17:02.78
9th 366 Forest Hills Central (M. Pruiett) 06:07.19 7.7% 00:00.94 04:11:35.10 04:17:42.29
10th 371 Saline (A. Wolff) 06:10.84 8.8% 00:03.65 04:14:09.10 04:20:19.94
11th 364 I-C Rowing (A. Lyons) 06:12.80 9.4% 00:01.96 04:10:21.88 04:16:34.68
12th 370 Shaker Heights (J. Mawhorter) 06:30.08 14.5% 00:17.28 04:13:39.99 04:20:10.07
13th 368 Upper St. Clair (L. Pollock) 06:38.44 16.9% 00:08.36 04:12:45.55 04:19:23.99
14th 369 Big Red (A. Garrett) 06:52.01 20.9% 00:13.57 04:15:05.79 04:21:57.80

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 37A: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 07:07 PM |

1st 3 New Trier (A. Braunrot) 05:17.60

2nd 4 Loyola Academy (E. Berne) 05:23.65 1.9% 00:06.05 00:00:06.05
3rd 2 Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 05:32.09 4.6% 00:08.44 00:00:14.49
4th 6 |-C Rowing (A. Lyons) 05:42.22 7.8% 00:10.13 00:00:24.62
5th 5 Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell) 05:45.15 8.7% 00:02.93 00:00:27.55
6th 1 Forest Hills Central (M. Pruiett) 05:46.84 9.2% 00:01.69 00:00:29.24

\Race 37B: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 07:14 PM

1st 3 Oakland Catholic (J. Fellowes) 05:19.56

2nd 4 Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 05:23.77 1.3% 00:04.21 00:00:04.21
3rd 2 St Ursula (A. Sheehan) 05:28.34 2.7% 00:04.57 00:00:08.78
4th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco) 05:29.43 3.1% 00:01.09 00:00:09.87
5th 1 Saline (A. Wolff) 05:39.61 6.3% 00:10.18 00:00:20.05
6th 6  Shaker Heights (J. Mawhorter) 06:00.24 12.7% 00:20.63 00:00:40.68
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Womens HS Varsity 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 37: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:12 PM |

1st 3 New Trier (A. Braunrot) 05:48.22 30.0
2nd 2 Loyola Academy (E. Berne) 05:55.65 2.1% 00:07.43 00:00:07.43 24.0
3rd 4  Oakland Catholic (J. Fellowes) 05:57.15 2.6% 00:01.50 00:00:08.93 12.0
4th 1 Upper Arlington (B. Schodorf) 06:03.68 4.4% 00:06.53 00:00:15.46 6.0
5th 5  Ann Arbor Huron (C. Wellik) 06:09.77 6.2% 00:06.09 00:00:21.55 3.0
6th 6 St. Ursula (A. Sheehan) 06:13.15 7.2% 00:03.38 00:00:24.93 1.5
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Mens HS Varsity 8+

Heats (Top 12 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place

Bow

Organization

Net Time

%

Delta

Penalty

Start

Finish

Race 38HR: Mens HS Varsity 8+ Heat @ 11:40 AM

1st 372 Central Catholic Pitt (M. Kreps) 04:47.84 04:16:29.28 04:21:17.12
2nd 375 St. Ignatius HS (C. Casa) 04:54.82 2.4% 00:06.98 04:18:32.11 04:23:26.93
3rd 374 New Trier (D. Flannery) 04:55.02 2.5% 00:00.20 04:17:58.88 04:22:53.90
4th 373 Loyola Academy (R. Murphy) 04:59.33 4.0% 00:04.31 04:17:15.35 04:22:14.68
5th 377 Upper Arlington (J. Masters) 05:02.38 5.1% 00:03.05 04:19:45.15 04:24:47.53
6th 381 Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 05:02.53 5.1% 00:00.15 04:22:22.95 04:27:25.48
7th 383 Culver (T. Grant) 05:09.37 7.5% 00:06.84 04:23:48.94 04:28:58.31
8th 376 Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy) 05:09.58 7.6% 00:00.21 04:19:09.28 04:24:18.86
9th 385 Forest Hills Central (C. SKARLI) 05:09.65 7.6% 00:00.07 04:24:56.75 04:30:06.40
10th 384 Saline (S. Hutfles) 05:15.31 9.5% 00:05.66 04:24:20.96 04:29:36.27
11th 386 St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum) 05:21.85 11.8% 00:06.54 04:25:32.47 04:30:54.32
12th 379 Ann Arbor Huron (J. Deakin) 05:29.29 14.4% 00:07.44 04:21:00.14 04:26:29.43
13th 378 Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Coleman) 05:34.99 16.4% 00:05.70 04:20:25.27 04:26:00.26
14th 380 Northville HS (M. Robinet) 05:52.00 22.3% 00:17.01 04:21:54.00 04:27:46.00
15th 382 Roosevelt (M. Rakoczy) 05:58.45 24.5% 00:06.45 04:23:16.70 04:29:15.15
16th 387 Gibraltar Carlson (D. Lang) 06:07.29 27.6% 00:08.84 04:33:23.41 04:39:30.70

Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 38A: Mens HS Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 07:21 PM
1st 3 Central Catholic Pitt (M. Kreps) 04:31.92
2nd 4  New Trier (D. Flannery) 04:41.82 3.6% 00:09.90 00:00:09.90
3rd 2 Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 04:47.64 5.8% 00:05.82 00:00:15.72
4th 5 Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy) 04:51.63 7.2% 00:03.99 00:00:19.71
5th 1 Forest Hills Central (C. SKARLI) 04:55.47 8.7% 00:03.84 00:00:23.55
6th 6  St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum) 05:36.88 23.9% 00:41.41 00:01:04.96
Race 38B: Mens HS Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 07:28 PM
1st 4  Loyola Academy (R. Murphy) 04:41.94
2nd 3 St Ignatius HS (C. Casa) 04:43.96 0.7% 00:02.02 00:00:02.02
3rd 2 Upper Arlington (J. Masters) 04:47.65 2.0% 00:03.69 00:00:05.71
4th 5 Culver (T. Grant) 04:49.25 2.6% 00:01.60 00:00:07.31
5th 1 Saline (S. Hutfles) 05:01.68 7.0% 00:12.43 00:00:19.74
6th 6 Ann Arbor Huron (J. Deakin) 05:21.56 14.1% 00:19.88 00:00:39.62
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Mens HS Varsity 8+

Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 38: Mens HS Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:19 PM |

1st 3 Central Catholic Pitt (M. Kreps) 05:02.15 30.0
2nd 2 New Trier (D. Flannery) 05:04.86 0.9% 00:02.71 00:00:02.71 24.0
3rd 5 St Ignatius HS (C. Casa) 05:11.99 3.3% 00:07.13 00:00:09.84 12.0
4th 1 Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell) 05:12.36 3.4% 00:00.37 00:00:10.21 6.0
5th 4  Loyola Academy (R. Murphy) 05:13.70 3.8% 00:01.34 00:00:11.55 3.0
6th 6 Upper Arlington (J. Masters) 05:18.77 5.5% 00:05.07 00:00:16.62 1.5
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